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A Portion of the N 1/2 of Section 36, Township 26 N, Range 5 E, W.M.

Emerald Heights - Courtyard Independent and Assisted Buildings

Conditional Use Permit

ZONING CODE SUMMARY

CRITERIA REQUIRED PROVIDED
NEIGHBORHOOD EDUCATION HILL
ZONING R-6 SINGLE FAMILY URBAN RESIDENTIAL
ZONING OVERLAY NONE
LAND USE RETIREMENT RESIDENCE
AVERAGE LOT SIZE MIN 4,000 SF 1,653,047 (38 ACRES) ENTIRE CAMPUS
PARCEL
SETBACK MIN 15 FT FRONT FRONT OF PROPOSED BUILDINGS FACE
MIN 15 FT SIDE STREET INWARD TOWARDS THE CAMPUS. REFER
MIN 5 FT/10 FT SIDE INTERIOR TO ARCH CAMPUS & SITE PLANS.
MIN 10 FT REAR
IL:
FRONT: (NORTH) MORE THAN 965'-0"
SIDE STREET: (EAST) MORE THAN 100'-0"
SIDE INTERIOR: (SOUTH) MIN 22-1" TO
44'-9" MAX
SIDE INTERIOR: (WEST) MORE THAN
1040'-0"
AL:
FRONT: (WEST) MORE THAN 1120-0"
SIDE STREET: (EAST) MIN 15'-4" TO 24'-9"
MAX
SIDE INTERIOR: (SOUTH) MORE THAN
418'-0"
DWELLING UNITS MAX: 684 517 TOTAL
6 UNIT/ACRE X 3 INCREASE FOR RETIREMENT RESIDENCE PER 421 EXISTING + 42 NEW IL
RMC 21.08.380 X 38 ACRES +54 NEW AL (40 UNITS FOR EXISTING
AL RESIDENTS, NET ADDITION OF 14 AL
UNITS).
PARKING 1 STALL MIN & MAX PER NON-SKILLED NURSING UNIT AT IL =9 SURFACE + 33 PARKING
GARAGE =42 NEW STALLS
AT AL = 28 TO REPLACE EXISTING,
14 NET NEW STALLS.
BIKE PARKING 1 STALL PER 20 UNITS = 3 REQUIRED, EACH AT AL & IL 3 STALLS PROVIDED, MIN AT IL & AL
BUILDING SEPARATION MIN 15 FT VARIES AT MIN 40 FT
OPEN SPACE MIN 20% AT LEAST 627,700 SF, 38%
38 ACRES =1,653,047 SF X 20% = 330,610 SF
LOT COVERAGE MAX 35% MAX 332,500 SF, 20% INCLUDES
38 ACRES =1,653,047 SF X 35% - 578,567 SF FUTURE AL & IL
IMPERVIOUS MAX 65% MAX 1,025,347 SF, 62% INCLUDES
38 ACRES =1,653,047 SF X 65% = 1,074,481 SF FUTURE AL AND IL
BUILDING HEIGHT MAX: 35 FT ABOVE FINISHED GRADE PER RMC 21.16.020 35 FT (SEE SHEET ARCH SITE PLANS FOR
FINISHED GRADE AND HEIGHT CALCS)
IBC CONSTRUCTION TYPE TYPE IA AT P01 (PARKING GARAGE)

TYPE VA AT L1-L3 (AL), P02 & L1-L3 (IL)

IL BUILDING AREA

AL BUILDING AREA

TOTAL IL+AL BUILDING AREAS

BUILDING P01 ALLOWABLE AREA =

S-2 OCCUPANCY, TYPE IA CONSTRUCTION,
SPRINKLERED PER NFPA 13 =

UNLIMITED

BUILDING A (WEST) ALLOWABLE AREA =
36,000 SF MAX PER FLOOR X 4 FLOORS =
144,000 SF MAX ALLOWABLE AREA

BUILDING B (EAST) ALLOWABLE AREA =
36,000 SF MAX PER FLOOR X 3 FLOORS =
108,000 SF MAX ALLOWABLE AREA

MAX ALLOWABLE TOTAL AREA = 252,000

BUILDING P01 ALLOWABLE AREA =

S-2 OCCUPANCY, TYPE IA CONSTRUCTION,
SPRINKLERED PER NFPA 13 =

UNLIMITED

31,500 SF MAX PER FLOOR X 3 FLOORS OF
[-1 CONDITION 2 OCCUPANCY (L1-L3) =
94,500 SF MAX ALLOWABLE AREA

MAX ALLOWABLE TOTAL AREA = 94,500 SF

IL MAX ALLOWABLE AREA = 252,000 SF
AL MAX ALLOWABLE AREA = 94,500 SF

TOTAL MAX ALLOWABLE AREA OF IL+AL =
346,500 SF

BUILDING P01 TOTAL AREA: 24,745 SF

BUILDING A (WEST) TOTAL AREA: 45,811 SF
P02: 10,958 SF

L1: 11,761 SF

L2: 11,546 SF

L3: 11,546 SF

BUILDING B (EAST) TOTAL AREA: 35,785 SF
L1: 12,123 SF
L2: 11,831 SF
L3: 11,831 SF

PROJECT TOTAL AREA: 106,341 SF

P01: 16,983 SF

L1: 15,257 SF

L2: 14,728 SF

L3: 13,938 SF
SKYBRIDGE: 457 SF

PROJECT TOTAL AREA: 61,363 SF

IL TOTAL PROJECT AREA = 106,341 SF
AL TOTAL PROJECT AREA = 61,363 SF

TOTAL PROVIDED AREA OF IL+AL =
167,704 SF

October 5, 2018

10901 176th Circle NE Redmond, WA 98052
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Horizontal Datum

WASHINGTON STATE PLANE NORTH NAD-83, (91-HARN)

CITY OF REDMOND CONTROL POINTS:

A-133

CAP AT WEST EDGE WHEEL CHAIR RAMP IN EAST CURB RETURN OF
NE 104TH ST AT THE EAST ENTRANCE TO REDMOND HIGH SCHOOL.
N 255368.02 E 1326616.23

A-134

CAP IN NORTH SIDEWALK 0.8' FROM FACE OF CURB AND 3' EAST
OF THE DRIVEWAY TO THE EAST PARKING LOT AT HORACE MANN
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL AT THE INTERSECTION OF NE 104TH ST
AND 176TH AVE NE

N 255352.82 E 1327144.15

REF: ROS BOOK 29 OF SURVEYS, FILED AT PAGE 59, RECORDING
OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Vertical Datum

ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON MAP ARE CITY OF REDMOND DATUM
(NAVD 88) ESTABLISHED JUNE 2009.

CITY OF REDMOND BENCHMARKS

COR 9179 (RED 35 1989)

0.25' DIA. BRASS DISK SET IN CONCRETE MONUMENT LOCATED 0.90
FEET NORTH OF NORTH EDGE OF CONCRETE WALK AND 25 FEET
WEST OF WEST EDGE OF ACCESS ROAD TO SCHOOL PARKING LOT.
STAMPED "BM35 C.OR."

ELEVATION=369.87 CITY OF REDMOND DATUM (COR NAVDS8)

COR 9178 (RED 34 1989)
0.25' DIA. BRASS DISK IN CONCRETE MONUMENT IN CASE LOCATED

IN THE SOUTHEAST QUADRANT OF THE INTERSECTION OF NE 104TH ST

AND 166TH AVE NE
STAMPED "BM34 C.O.R."
ELEVATION=321.57 CITY OF REDMOND DATUM (COR NAVD88)

SITE BENCHMARKS

TBM "X" CHISELED SQUARE ON TOP OF SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
POWER VAULT LYING 15'+ WEST OF THE CENTERLINE OF
DELIVERIES ROAD SOUTHERN EXTENSION (SOUTH OF THE
MAINTENANCE BUILDING.)

ELEVATION=340.03 CITY OF REDMOND DATUM (COR NAVD88)

TBM"Y" SOUTHWEST CORNER OF CONCRETE SUPPORT WALL FOR

DELIVERY DIRECTION SIGN NEAR THE NORTHWEST CORNER

OF THE SOUTHERLY MOST DETENTION POND ON THE
EAST SIDE OF SITE.

ELEVATION=344.00 CITY OF REDMOND DATUM (COR NAVD88)

TBM"Z"  MAG NAIL 3.4' NORTHWEST OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
131" SOUTHWEST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
MAINTENANCE BUILDING 38' NE OF CENTERLINE OF DRIVE
FOR DUPLEX NO. 11025

ELEVATION=348.20 CITY OF REDMOND DATUM (COR NAVD88)

Basis of Bearing

THE BEARING BETWEEN CITY OF REDMOND POINTS A-133 AND A-134,
BEING SOUTH 88°21'03" EAST. SEE CITY OF "REDMOND HORIZONTAL
CONTROL NOTEBOOK", DATED 1993.

Owner Representative Utility Providers

LAWTON PMG SANITARY & WATER  CITY OF REDMOND

7520 2ND AVENUE NE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
SEATTLE, WA 15670 NE 85TH STREET

(206) 419-6230 CONTACT: JULIE LAWTON REDMOND, WA 98073-9710

(425) 556-2840
i POWER AND PUGET SOUND ENERGY

Architect NATURAL GAS NORTH KING COUNTY SERVICE CENTER
RICE FERGUS MILLER 18150 REDMOND-FALL CITY HIGHWAY
262 4TH STREET QOEODQ"Z?’\L‘&Z;NA
BREMERTON, WA 98337 -321-
(360) 377-8773 CONTACT: MIKE MILLER ELEPHONE CRONTIER

CABLE COMCAST

Engineer

COUGHLIN PORTER LUNDEEN

801 SECOND AVENUE - SUITE 900
SEATTLE, WA 98104

(206) 343-0460 CONTACT: BART BALKO, PE
bartb@cplinc.com

Drainage Information

PROVIDED IN CONCRETE DETENTION
FLOW CONTROL VAULT SIZED ACCORDING TO 2017

CITY OF REDMOND TECHNICAL NOTEBOOK

FLOW CONTROL FACILITIES

SHALL MATCH FLOW DURATIONS

Contractor FROM FORESTED CONDITONS
BETWEEN 50% OF THE 2-YEAR STORM EVENT
GLY CONSTRUCTION THROUGH THE 50-YEAR STORM EVENT

200 - 112TH AVENUE NE, SUITE 300
BELLEVUE, WA 98008

(425) 451-8877
bryan.haakenson@gly.com

Landscape Architect

LYON LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

11237 NE 95TH ST.

KIRKLAND, WA 98033

(253) 209-4053 CONTACT: MOGHAN LYON
moghan@lyonla.com

Surveyor

TRIAD ASSOCIATES
12112 115th AVENUE NE
KIRKLAND, WA 98034-6929
(425) 821-8448

NOT REQUIRED PER
WATER QUALITY CITY OF REDMOND TECHNICAL NOTEBOOK

Legal Description

PARCEL 2 OF CITY OF REDMOND LOT LINE
ADJUSTMENT NO LLR-88-22, RECORDED JANUARY 6,
1989 UNDER RECORDING NO. 8901069008, IN KING
COUNTY, WASHINGTON, BEING A PORTION OF LOTS 1
AND 3 OF KING COUNTY SHORT PLAT NUMBER SP
87-13, ACCORDING TO SHORT PLAT RECORDED
AUGUST 4, 1987 UNDER RECORDING

NO. 8708040810, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON,

EXCEPT THAT PORTION CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF
REDMOND, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BY DEEDS
RECORDED AUGUST 31, 1990, MAY 10, 1991 AND
DECEMBER 24, 1992 UNDER RECORDING NOS,
9008312103, 9105101402 AND 9212241893.

Site Information

TAX PARCEL NO.: 3626059003
ZONE CLASSIFICATION:  R-6

ADDED IMPERVIOUS: 37,785 SF

TOTAL SITE AREA
(ENTIRE CAMPUS): 1,653,047 SF (37.95 AC)
ESTIMATED AREA
OF DISTURBANCE: 96,465 SF (2.215) AC)
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS: 28,695 SF (0.659 AC)
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS: 66,480 SF (1.526 AC)

(

0.867 AC)

Water Pressure Zone

THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CITY OF REDMOND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS, 2018 EDITION

470 - EDUCATION HILL

APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN CHECK ENGR:
STORM:
. UTILITY:
Earthwork Quantity o o reng | R
TRANS/ENGR:
Assisted Living Building Earthwork Quantities: DATE: PLANNING:

TOTAL CUT: 12,600 CY

TOTAL FILL: 3,300 CY

Independent Living Earthwork Quantities:
TOTAL CUT: 15,500 CY

TOTAL FILL: 1,600 CY

THIS APPROVAL IS FOR THE DESIGN CONCEPT ONLY. THESE PLANS APPEAR TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH
THE CITY OF REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED
AS AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS. THE CITY RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE REVISIONS TO THE APPROVED PLANS TO ASSURE CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF
REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY TIME THAT IT IS DISCOVERED THAT THE PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT OTHERWISE MEET THE APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. THE OWNER IS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE DESIGNS AND PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS AND ASSURES
THAT CONSTRUCTION IS ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE STANDARDS. THE OWNER AND/OR DESIGN
ENGINEER AND/OR DEVELOPER MAY BE REQUIRED TO MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED FIELD REVISIONS TO
CORRECT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND ON THE APPROVED PLAN.

ARCHITECTURE W %&S'
& PLANNING

275 5th Street

Suite 100

Bremerton, WA 98337
(360) 377-8773

FAX 792-1385

info@frmarch.com
I

COUGHLIN
PORTER
LUNDEEN

801 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
SEATTLE, WA 98104

(206) 343-0460 www.cplinc.com
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Construction Sequence

1.

© © N o 0o &~

10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

17.
18.
19.

20.

ESTABLISH BACKGROUND TURBIDITY LEVELS AT LEAST TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONTRUCTION.
COORDINATE WITH THE CITY OF REDMOND.

BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION OR DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITY, A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING MUST BE HELD BETWEEN
THE CITY OF REDMOND, THE CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER REPRESENTATIVE.

VERIFY VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CONTACT ALL UTILITY
COMPANIES THAT MAY BE EFFECTED BY THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION. THE ONE CALL NUMBER IS 1-800-424-5555.

FLAG OR FENCE CLEARING LIMITS (REFER TO TREE PROTECTION PLAN). FENCE ALL TREES TO BE SAVED.

POST CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY SIGN WITH NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF TESC SUPERVISOR.

INSTALL CATCH BASIN PROTECTION AS REQUIRED ON EXISTING STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURES.

GRADE AND INSTALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE(S) AND PLACE ATB SURFACES AS INDICATED.

INSTALL PERIMETER PROTECTION (SILT FENCE, ETC)

CAP/PLUG AND REMOVE EXISTING UTILITIES AS INDICATED ON THE SITE DEMOLITION PLAN. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE
;\r/IF(IDIIEDFI:)I(ClI?ATI!:\(l)(?\lgTORM DRAINAGE SYSTEMS THAT ARE TO BE UTILIZED DURING CONSTRUCTION AND MAKE NECESSARY

ESTABLISH TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION STORM WATER RUNOFF CONTROL SYSTEM. TEST AND INSPECT SYSTEM PRIOR
TO MASS EXCAVATION.

BEGIN DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES.

BEGIN MASS EXCAVATION.

PROVIDE TEMPORARY SUMPS/PUMPS DURING EXCAVATION TO CONTROL SURFACE RUNOFF.

INSTALL ALL UTILITIES.

RELOCATE EROSION CONTROL MEASURES OR INSTALL NEW MEASURES SO THAT AS SITE CONSTRUCTION PROGRESSES,
-FEEBEIFISQ%SMISNT%ND SEDIMENT CONTROL IS ALWAYS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF REDMOND TESC MINIMUM

REMOVE EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL, TRASH, DEBRIS, AND WASTE MATERIALS. DISPOSE OF IN AN AUTHORIZED
LOCATION AT NO COST TO THE OWNER.

INSTALL WORKING BASE AT BOTTOM OF EXCAVATION.
SEED OR SOD ANY AREAS TO REMAIN NOT WORKED FOR MORE THAN 30 DAYS

UPON COMPLETION OF THE MASS EXCAVATION PHASE OF PROJECT, ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED AND
BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES REMOVED IF APPROPRIATE AFTER APPROVAL BY COR INSPECTOR.

MECHANICALLY CLEAN SEDIMENTS FROM STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM. DO NOT FLUSH DOWNSTREAM.

Clearing Grading and Temporary Erosion Control Notes

1.
2.

10.

11.
12.

13.

14

ALL WORK AND MATERIALS TO BE PER CITY OF REDMOND STANDARDS.

KEEP OFF-SITE STREETS CLEAN AT ALL TIMES. FLUSHING STREETS SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED. ALL STREETS SHOULD BE
SWEPT.

ADDITIONAL EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY INSPECTOR.

WHEN WORK IS STOPPED/COMPLETED IN AN AREA, THE CITY INSPECTOR MAY REQUIRE POST-CONSTRUCTION EROSION
CONTROL INCLUDING SEEDING OR OTHER MEASURES.

LOCATIONS SHOWN OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE APPROXIMATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
TO VERIFY THE CORRECT LOCATIONS TO AVOID DAMAGE OR DISTURBANCE.

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN STREET USE AND OTHER RELATED PERMITS PRIOR
TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

ALL GROUND COVER IS TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED OUTSIDE OF CLEARING AREAS.

THE TEMPORARY EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROLS SHALL BE INSTALLED, INSPECTED, AND OPERATING BEFORE ANY
GRADING OR EXTENSIVE LAND CLEARING. THESE CONTROLS MUST BE SATISFACTORILY MAINTAINED UNTIL
CONSTRUCTION AND LANDSCAPING ARE COMPLETE, AT WHICH POINT, CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE CONTROLS.

TIE IMPERVIOUS SURFACES (ROOF, STREETS, DRIVEWAYS, ETC.) TO COMPLETED DRAINAGE SYSTEM AS SOON AS
POSSIBLE.

A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DIVISION AND ALL PERMITS MUST BE COMPLETED BEFORE
START OF CONSTRUCTION.

CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE LOCATED BY A LICENSED CIVIL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR.

APPROVAL OF THIS TEMPORARY EROSION/ SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (TESC) PLAN DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN
APPROVAL OF PERMANENT ROAD OR DRAINAGE DESIGN.

THIS APPROVAL FOR TESC IS VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN MAY 1 AND SEPTEMBER 30. THIS APPROVAL FOR
TESC IS NOT VALID FOR THE RAINY SEASON (OCTOBER 1 THROUGH APRIL 30).

REMOVE ALL TESC MEASURES ONCE ALL WORK IS COMPLETED AND SITE IS PERMANENTLY STABILIZED.

General Asphalt Paving Notes

1.

SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL ASPHALT CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE PER THE LATEST EDITION IN EFFECT OF THE
"WASHINGTON STATE DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD, BRIDGE AND MUNICIPAL
CONSTRUCTION."

ALL ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WSDOT/APWA SECTION 5-04, UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY NOTED.

PROOF ROLL AND REMOVE ANY SOFT SPOTS. REPLACE REMOVED MATERIAL WITH STRUCTURAL FILL PER THE
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR SHALL TEST AND VERIFY SUBGRADE MEETS COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS
PRIOR TO PAVING. CONFIRM ADEQUACY OF SUBGRADE W/ OWNER'S GEOTECH.

CRUSHED SURFACING SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WSDOT/APWA SECTION 4-04, AND SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF WSDOT/APWA SECTION 9-03.9(3).

AGGREGATE SHALL BE CLASS 'B' 1/2" MAX MEDIUM GRADING CONFORMING TO SECTION 9-03.8 OF WSDOT/APWA.
ASPHALT BINDER SHALL BE ASPHALT PAVING GRADE AR-4000 AND SHALL COMPLY WITH WSDOT/APWA 9-02.1. ASPHALT
MIXING AND PROPORTIONING SHALL COMPLY WITH WSDOT/APWA 9-03.8.

SAWCUT FULL DEPTH WHERE NEW PAVEMENT ABUTS EXISTING, APPLY TACK COAT AND SEAL.

General Concrete Paving Notes

1.

CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC SECTION 1905
AND ACI 318. CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A 28-DAY STRENGTH OF f'c = 3,000 PSI AND MIX SHALL CONTAIN NOT
LESS THAN 5 1/2 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD AND SHALL BE PROPORTIONED TO PRODUCE A SLUMP OF
5" OR LESS.

THE MINIMUM AMOUNTS OF CEMENTITIOUS MATERIAL MAY BE CHANGED IF A CONCRETE PERFORMANCE MIX IS
SUBMITTED TO THE CIVIL ENGINEER AND THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO
PLACING ANY CONCRETE. THE PERFORMANCE MIX SHALL INCLUDE THE AMOUNTS OF CEMENT, FINE AND
COARSE AGGREGATE, WATER AND ADMIXTURES, AS WELL AS THE WATER-CEMENT RATIO, SLUMP, CONCRETE
YIELD AND SUBSTANTIATING STRENGTH DATA IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318-95, CHAPTER 5. REVIEW OF MIX
SUBMITTALS BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD INDICATES ONLY THAT INFORMATION PRESENTED CONFORMS
GENERALLY WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR OR SUPPLIER MAINTAINS FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR
SPECIFIED PERFORMANCE.

ALL CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO STANDING WATER SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED WITH AN
AIR-CONTENT CONFORMING TO IBC TABLE 1904.2.1

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60, fy = 60,000 PSI. EXCEPTIONS: BARS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED AS SUCH ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE GRADE 40, fy = 40,000 PSI. GRADE 60 REINFORCING
BARS WHICH ARE TO BE WELDED SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A706. REINFORCEMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM
A615(S1) MAY BE WELDED ONLY IF MATERIAL PROPERTY REPORTS INDICATING CONFORMANCE WITH WELDING
PROCEDURES SPECIFIED IN A.W.S. D1.4.92 ARE SUBMITTED.

WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A185. SPIRAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PLAIN WIRE
CONFORMING TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60, fy = 60,000 PSI.

CONCRETE PROTECTION (COVER) FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
FOOTINGS AND OTHER UNFORMED SURFACES CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH.... . .. 3"
FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH (i.e. WALLS BELOW GROUND) OR WEATHER (#6 BARS OR LARGER). . . 2"

FIBROUS REINFORCEMENT: POLYPROPYLENE FIBROUS REINFORCEMENT ("FIBERMESH", "GRACE FIBERS", OR
EQUIVALENT) SHALL BE USED WHERE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. SUBMIT PROPOSED PRODUCT DATA AND
SPECIFICATIONS TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL. ADD FIBERS TO THE CONCRETE MIX AND FINISH IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR ALL GROOVES, NOTCHES, CHAMFERS, FEATURE STRIPS, COLOR, TEXTURE,
AND OTHER FINISH DETAILS AT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE SURFACES.

BONDING AGENT SHALL BE "CONCRESIVE STANDARD LIQUID" BY MASTER BUILDERS, INC. OR EQUIVALENT, AND
SHALL BE USED WHERE NEW CONCRETE IS PLACED AGAINST EXISTING CONCRETE. PLACE IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, INCLUDING PREPARATION OF EXISTING SURFACES.

NON-SHRINK GROUT SHALL BE FURNISHED BY AN APPROVED MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE MIXED AND
PLACED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. GROUT STRENGTH SHALL BE AT
LEAST EQUAL TO THE MATERIAL ON WHICH IT IS PLACED (3,000 PSI MINIMUM).

Excavation and Fill Requirements

General Notes

1.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THE BID THE COST OF ACHIEVING THE FINAL GRADES SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS BEGINNING WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AS REPRESENTED IN THE SITE SURVEY ATTACHED TO,
AND INCLUDED IN, THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ALL EXCAVATION TO SUB-GRADE, EXPORT, IMPORT, PLACEMENT,
AND COMPACTION REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE THE FINAL GRADES AND COMPLETED STRUCTURES, AS SHOWN IN THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID.

IN THE EVENT UNSUITABLE SOILS ARE ENCOUNTERED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND REPLACE THE
UNSUITABLE SOIL AND REPLACE IT WITH STRUCTURAL FILL MATERIAL. UNSUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL BE THAT
MATERIAL BELOW THE SUB-GRADE ELEVATION THAT DOES NOT MEET BEARING CAPACITY REQUIREMENTS AS
DEFINED BY THE FIELD GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. STRUCTURAL FILL SHALL CONFORM TO THE GRADING
REQUIREMENTS OF GRAVEL BORROW, SECTION 9-03.14(1) OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, WITH THE
EXCEPTION OF THE MATERIAL PASSING THE #200 SIEVE SHALL BE LESS THAN 5%.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MEASURING THE QUANTITY OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL THAT IS
REMOVED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MEASURE IN PLACE BANK YARDS BY FIELD MEASUREMENT THAT SHALL BE
OBSERVED, VERIFIED, AND DOCUMENTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO BACKFILLING WITH
STRUCTURAL FILL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE THAT MEASUREMENT BY TRUCK TICKETS WILL NOT BE
ACCEPTED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF STRUCTURAL FILL
MATERIAL FOR USE IN REPLACING OVER-EXCAVATED UNSUITABLE MATERIALS AS DIRECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER. THE VOLUME OF FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE THE SAME VOLUME AS THE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL
EXCAVATED AND REMOVED FROM THE SITE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE THAT MEASUREMENT BY TRUCK
TICKETS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE COMPENSATED FOR EXCAVATION AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE SOILS AND
REPLACEMENT WITH STRUCTURAL FILL. COMPENSATION WILL BE AT A NEGOTIATED UNIT PRICE PER BANK CUBIC
YARDS AS AGREED TO BY THE CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER. NO COMPENSATION WILL BE MADE TO THE
CONTRACTOR FOR UNVERIFIED AND UNDOCUMENTED QUANTITIES.

SUB GRADE: FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONTRACTOR BID, THE FOLLOWING SHALL DEFINE THE SUB-GRADE
ELEVATIONS:

A. WALKWAYS AND PAVING: THE ELEVATION AT THE BOTTOM OF THE PAVING SECTION.

1. UTILITY TRENCHES: THE ELEVATION OF THE BOTTOM OF THE PIPE BEDDING.
2. LANDSCAPED AREAS: THE ELEVATION BELOW THE STRIPPING DEPTH OR THE SOIL PLANTING SECTION,
WHICHEVER IS LOWER.

IF THE CONTRACTORS SEQUENCING OF THE WORK REQUIRES STOCKPILING AND DOUBLE HANDLING OF MATERIALS,
THIS SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED WITHIN THE BID AMOUNT AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

SOIL INTEGRITY WILL BE INFLUENCED BY THE WEATHER CONDITIONS AND THE CONTRACTOR'S HANDLING AND
PROTECTION OF THE MATERIAL AS IT IS REMOVED AND PLACED. IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT SOILS FROM THE ELEMENTS. MATERIAL THAT IS DEEMED UNSUITABLE DUE TO LACK OF
PROTECTION WILL NOT BE COMPENSATED BY THE OWNER. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
REMOVING SUCH MATERIAL AND REPLACING WITH ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE
OWNER.

(SEE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS)

LI N ]

SAFETY RAILINGS - "SAFETY RAILINGS SHALL BE REQUIRED WHEN THE BOTTOM OF A ROCK WALL, RETAINING WALL, OR SLOPE IS
30 INCHES OR MORE BELOW THE FINISHED ELEVATION OF A SIDEWALK OR OTHER PEDESTRIAN FACILITY."

WSDOT GUARDRAIL - "WSDOT APPROVED GUARDRAILS SHALL BE REQUIRED AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY INSPECTOR, SUBJECT
TO APPROVAL BY THE CITY TRANSPORTATION ENGINEER."

CHANNELIZATION/SIGNAGE - "THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING ALL SIGNS AND CHANNELIZATION PER CITY
OF REDMOND STANDARDS. CONTRACTOR SHALL LAY OUT ALL SIGNS AND CHANNELIZATION, AND THEN CONTACT THE SENIOR
TRANSPORTATION TECHNICIAN, AT (425) 556-2752, 48-HOURS IN ADVANCE OF INSTALLATION TO VERIFY LAYOUT."

SIGNS/ON-SITE MARKINGS - "ALL NECESSARY SIGNS AND MARKINGS ON-SITE, ALONG PROPERTY FRONTAGE, AND AT
SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED OFF-SITE LOCATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE APPLICANT AS REQUIRED BY THE TRAFFIC
OPERATIONS DIVISION WHETHER OR NOT THESE ARE INDICATED ON THE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS."

PAVEMENT VERIFICATION - "WHEN REQUESTED BY THE CITY INSPECTOR, THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER EMPLOYED BY THE
DEVELOPER SHALL VERIFY AND SUBSEQUENTLY ADVISE THE CITY OF REDMOND THAT THE INSTALLATION OF THE PAVING
SECTION(S) CONFORMS TO HIS/HER DESIGN. THE PROJECT WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED UNTIL THE WRITTEN DOCUMENTATION IS
SUBMITTED."
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CITY OF REDMOND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS, 2018 EDITION
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THE CITY OF REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED
AS AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS. THE CITY RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE REVISIONS TO THE APPROVED PLANS TO ASSURE CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF
REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY TIME THAT IT IS DISCOVERED THAT THE PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT OTHERWISE MEET THE APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. THE OWNER IS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE DESIGNS AND PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS AND ASSURES
THAT CONSTRUCTION IS ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE STANDARDS. THE OWNER AND/OR DESIGN
ENGINEER AND/OR DEVELOPER MAY BE REQUIRED TO MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED FIELD REVISIONS TO
CORRECT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND ON THE APPROVED PLAN.
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TOTAL SITE AREA = 1,653,047 SF (38 ACRES)

TOTAL PERVIOUS & OPEN AREAS = AT LEAST 627,700 SF (38%)
(INCLUDES ALL LIGHT SHADED AREAS AROUND PERIMETER. THERE
ARE ADDITIONAL PERVIOUS AND OPEN AREAS ADJACENT TO
BUILDINGS THAT ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS CALCULATION.)

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS = 1,025,347 SF (62%) / ﬁ

/
/

/
TOTAL LOT COVERAGE = APPROXIMATELY 332,500 SF (20%)
(INCLUDES ALL DARK SHADED AREAS AND THE FUTURE ASSISTED
LIVING AND PROPOSED NEW INDEPEI)IDENT LIVING BUILDINGS)
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BUILDING HEIGHT AND AVERAGE GRADE PLANE CALCULATION
PER REDMOND ZONING CODE 21.16.020

BUILDING A:
AVERAGE OF 4 MIDPOINT GRADE ELEVATIONS =372’ (TYPICAL AT ALL 4 SIDES)
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT =372’ + 35’ = 407" MAXIMUM ALLOWED AND ACTUAL

BUILDING B:
AVERAGE OF 4 MIDPOINT GRADE ELEVATIONS = 364’ (TYPICAL AT ALL 4 SIDES)
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT =364’ + 35’ = 399’ MAXIMUM ALLOWED AND ACTUAL

SEE BUILDING ELEVATIONS FOR MAXIMUM HEIGHTS.
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A LEVEL 3 = 17,049 SF y 1. ALL CAMPUS ACCESS AND ROADWAYS ARE )2 S —
LEVEL 2 = 1,852 SF REVISION SCHEDULE
’ LEF\'/FEE QF_{EAZ %S'SF LEVEL 3=1,852 SF ¢ EXISTING.
R T FIRE AREAT LEVEL 4 = 1,852 SF c & 2. SEE FPA-2 FOR ENLARGED BUILDING FIRE
N | e PO P
N \\ = ’ H' \\ ! 0
8 N LEVEL 4 = 12,972 SF 'FIRE AREA 'G' LEVEL 1 =9,297 SF o~ / 3. ALL ACCESS ROADS AT MAX 10% GRADE.
< NS > LEVEL 1 = 279 SF LEVEL 2 = 12,874 ) SEE CIVIL GRADING PLANS.
X LE>V<E; 2 :/15X,1§ SF |
{ N SK LEVEL 3 = 13,449 | /’
- o L
TOTAL COMBINED FIRE LEVEL%F 15,125 SF \ . / / WATER FLOW INFORMATION
AREA 'L" <) /
LEVEL 2 = 14,824 SF - STATIC : 48 PSI
LEVEL 3 = 14,824 SF \ '
: LEVEL 4 = 14,824 SF \ } \ PROPERTY LINE RESIDUAL: 43 PS|
FH / G.P.M. FLOWING: 1,627
HOCX) izl N P o TEST CONDUCTED ON 3-28-91 @ 179TH AVE N.E.
= =N :
B tggt g - 1,821 gE / PITOT READINGS: 23 PSI & 24 PSI
- 176TH CIRCLENE <
> Ty NG o = N
e 05076 %00 %000 %2 0 %Y % o
JRESIESETTT oo [5LIXLIIRLRL I =i o -/ ) Puce
> EPUEIEEE NI e am FIRE SHT ¢
o SRSl -ACCESS 7/ /
1 o T PATH / / , T T —
2K ‘0‘0‘0‘4):‘ B e :z::f@\ COURTYARD - INDEPENDENT LIVING SN Y/ : o S E
‘ »Q’Q‘Q’Q‘”&Q‘Q‘Q’Q’Q’(fg" LEVEL P02 = 10,958 SF [:55tme FIRE AREA EAST WING : / / :
5 25 i T e ] LEVEL L1=12,123 SF < / S0 e
r \ , '5&4 LEVEL L2 = 11,546 SF — = 3 . 7 ’ NG PPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTIO PLAN CHEC
PROPERTY LINE N ol v k REMOTE I~ = LEVEL L3 = 11,546 SF B LEVEL L3 = 11,831 SF ) Y ; / A =117 2619/
\ Y _\- " MAIN FIRE ALARM =/ 272055 ANNUNCIATOR AT 15T Uk B N < // / -
L A /| PANELINBASEMENT e 13 EL,?T"RWQL"/&JJ \ \ / |
) 2750 U W ///‘/ e — —1/35.47 — — ﬁ’: : O \ \(/A\l, // &% /
7 ~. N -7 7‘* N L
— L COURTYARD - INDEPENDENT LIVING REMOTE —— o A
FIRE AREA LEVEL P01 =24,745 SF ANNUNCIATOR MAIN © THIS APPROVAL IS FOR THE DESIGN CONCEPT ONLY. THESE PLANS APPEAR TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH
(BELOW WEST AND EAST WING) ENTRANCE GUARD - MAIN CAMPUS THE CITY OF REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE
SHACK - ENTRY e e E S |
. - |



RICE/c7.02/SMILLER

ARCHITECTURE INTERIORS PLANNING VIZLAB

275 FIFTH STREET, SUITE 100
BREMERTON, WA 98337

360-377-8773
RFMARCH.COM
400 REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

MICHAEL L. MILLER
STATE OF WASHINGTON

o A\
-

ELEVATOR CORE
EDGE OF ENTRY CANOPY ABOVE REMOTE 5 STAR#4 —
WITH MINIMUM 13'-6" CLEAR HEIGHT, ANNUNCIATOR 5 FPA

SEE BUILDING ELEVATIONS 1  STARE3 176TH CIRCLE NE 0
~ f L Pr 6 o . —
\ "ELEVATOR CORE | o , 20 | —
< _ AT LEVEL P02 « STAIR#2 -+ 7 "
— D A% L _ | FDC WITH 6" SUPPLY I
[ e e NG = FH (NEW) \\
/ ﬁ | . P 7 FIRE SPRINKLER RISER ROOM & N =Z
/ | | ] | | FIRE ALARM CONTROL SUB-
' AU = | PANEL ACCESS FROM PARKING — LLI Ll
e\ / | | .| 3 : , LEVEL AT LEVEL PO1. I N=%
s L | LI | = | O =uws
— —— —-— o wine T L | EAST BUILDING —— — >
T WEST BUILDING ! ! 2 IFIRE LANE | LLI LLl O >
; c— | X — » F =L/ 17 ' .
< / / \'\.\_\\ - J_|J -%J ‘ s e e e I al D_C %E
T - e —c— o —— o —— o — 0 —— o —— o —— o ——o — g Al ‘ f g o
/ T @% A LLI -
: | i | 0N sS
" | - — e
| | é = <=
C ) e
- | ! =
T e T i WO Sy
LT +++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++‘+i+i+iiii+i+i++++++ +++iiii+i++ + ++++++ >
FIRELANE | / )
FIRELANE | / O
| / D)
!\ / !
| /
| / PROJECT 2015146
#  CONDITIONAL USE
DRAWING LEGEND BUILDING INFORMATION PERMIT
—— = ISSUE OCTOBER 5, 2018
P
SCALE REFERENCE A01.XX SERIES FOR PLAN VIEW WALL RATINGS CONSTRUCTION NUMBER OF GROSS SQUARE BUILDING CODE REVISION SCHEDULE
G H 1"=20"-0" 1+ HR SMOKE BARRIER — = = — — — — — BUILDING NAME TYPE FLOORS FOOTAGE USES
1 HR FIRE PARTITION —— o — o — PARKING LEVEL P01 IA 1 24,745 SF S-2
2 HR FIRE PARTITION —--—--—-- — | WESTBULDING |
LEVEL P02 VA 1 10,958 SF S-2/R-2
o == ¢ = e e
| LOCATION o I L R S to | mmeis | R2
FIRE DEPARTMENT i FoC LEVEL L2 VA 1 11,546 SF R-2
CONNECTION @b
— — — s - | I — LEVEL L2 - BLDG B G LEVEL L3 VA 1 11,546 SF R-2
| T 3750 POST INDICATOR VALVE SPIV SUBTOTAL WEST 4 45,811 SF
Il EGRESS LOCATION ® I
' L I 2 S R L L IR Rz ]
et 0 VA to | mssk R2 |
176TH | LEVEL L3 VA 1 11,831 SF R-2
CIRCLE NE —— _ i ot _ - IBED H’:B%% SUBTOTAL EAST 3 35,785 SF
‘ il PROJECT TOTAL 106,341 SF
PARKING
GARAGE THS DEVELOPWENT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED W ACCORDANCE WIK THE
LEVEL P01 - BLDG B
: o-BL00s M5 e — BUILDING FIRE PLAN

|
|
TRENCH DRAN ——
PER CIVIL |

LFIRE SPRINKLER

ROOM

@ SECTION @ BUILDING B GARAGE RAMP o SHEET
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Legend

N 79'33'06" £ - 46.81° PROPERTY LINE
—_ — SAWCUT LINE
e REMOVE CURBING

REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT

DEMOLISH BUILDING

Existing %@ pemo  REMOVE TREE(S)

0 10

A Portion of the N 1/2 of Section 36, Township 26 N, Range 5 E, W.M.

REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT /P

20 40

Call before you
DJL g. 8-1-1

or 1-800-424-5555

UNDERGROUND
SERVICE (USA)

e F;-j 2 N \ \ \
/
ne 1 \\ / \\ Q \
SCALE 1"=20 7 7
7 % | \ \
{// / Y \ \ \ l\\~\7
\/
COORDINATE SIDEWALK X yd / & \
REMOVAL AND I ) \
REPLACEMENT WITH N s 4 \ \ \
EMERALD HEIGHTS TO J ~ ) \
[~ MAINTAIN REQUIRED ~_ -~ \ Y, s | \
L PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ~\ - — = \
L AROUND CAMPUS. —~ o
_ /
_ \ \
— == Se=
SAWCUT AND REMOVE EX \
[~ ONG WALK TO NEAREST % ABANDON EX SEWER LINE IN REMOVE __\__yx
Sl < 7BINT AS NEEDED FOR 1\ PLACE. REMOVE ABANDONED £x S3C0 \
1 / 26 e {EW ELBCL SERVICE i D4 SEWER LINE AS NECESSARY \
DURING CONSTRUCTION.
~ Il / / 4 REMOVE EX \g Jos ~ \
— e | / l I REMOVE EX <L ASPHALT PAVING N
N i ! & STARS < A / L DN
O [I 2 «3 g J REMOVE EX CB Eiﬁgf EX REMOVE EX et 9 CUT AND TEMP
= .y S STORM SYSTEM CAP SIDE SEWER
S~EB0 0100 f/%‘/v STARS gv cg%@ Ay & X [ @/ o - o N
S -ouy REMOVE EX G2AD ~ 5 SAWCUT AND REMOVE -
= STAIRS \ ? oo s (01/7 ] S0 AT W ) aSNs AP PN I EX ASPHALT PAVING ~ Sop = ION
A
— E s W/HANDRA/L REMOVE EX CONTSTAmS ™= I—\ — — SAWCUT AND REMOVE EX IL.C4.00
SAWCUT AND ton ey / CURB WAL < ADA RAMP TO NEAREST
N7 4 = JOINT. SEE SHEET/IL.C5.00
iEII\D/IHOXETEPﬁVING o (CA,BPOR}@ e e = = S Z/F%m - \ FOR REPLACEMENT,
WALL (TP, R — P
N ~ol 7
PROTEGT EX % o= | | l— CONG, ikt ¥ %
BUILDING DURING XN CARPGRT P T : GV AN o — T -
\ I R
CONSTRUCT)\ON \ oS 64VE | / BRICK CARPOPT { N7 / ! i CLUSTER OF 1%
f 4 | @ careokr ARX WL () 10 12¥ 6% TR 8"@\
] L \ 5 RN Wl - REMOVE EX e y/ X0
57 | STORM SYSTEM e / p7_— REMOVE EX @
X 0s TREES (TYP)

ODS ‘
SD# AV —’_’—+—J£SD AN y

)
X
NN, X ggpgg ?33 A /
N ORQDORT . TP 360,26
REMOVE EX e (< o g 2 o ¢ REMQVEEX CB 8" COMC3600- (0UF<E) DEMOE€X 8"6ONC/357,2 (M)
CONCRETE OCK MALL, s WX 20 2 ) ,
2 Wi O, 2N s CARRORT 12° CONG. 356:9 (OUT=A)
BLOCK WALL \ i X 5
YA %
\ BRICK (Zc;vjpom AP I/ _ 0% DS 5
2 VAT, WAL (TYP. A
\-_ v ,
14 - L CARPORT X K ugi\— CARPORT BRIOK  CARPORT X\ '
~ HAVE X i A HAVE WALL (TYFQ
~~ W 7”0 A é
o VERT-CURB., , VERE.0URB

TS

REMOVE EX/ TREES (TYP).
SEE L'SCAPE PLANS FOR TREE
PROTECTION INFORMATION.

CONC WALK AT TO
NEAREST JOINT AS REQ'D

o 6" & 8% ¢

/( /\ \ °
SAWCUT AND REMOVE EX K

FOR NEWGAS SERVICE @ \ \
CLUSTER .y * \ \
) N \5‘9
26°F %
U@}kw {NCUT AND REMOVE EX N\ N AL

ASPHALT AS REQ'D FOR

NEW GAS SERVICE N\ N\ A\ g%

NOTE:

DEMOLITION OF SIX (6) EXISTING
CARPORT STRUCTURES WILL EACH
REQUIRE A BUILDING DEMOLITION PERMIT

X O
NN
: \ X
N N

AN

N

N
y N
I
SR
r\;é@@@

THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CITY OF REDMOND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS, 2018 EDITION

APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN CHECK ENGR:
STORM:
UTILITY:
FOR: DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF REDMOND FIRE:
TRANS/ENGR:
DATE: PLANNING:

THIS APPROVAL IS FOR THE DESIGN CONCEPT ONLY. THESE PLANS APPEAR TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH
THE CITY OF REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED
AS AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS. THE CITY RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE REVISIONS TO THE APPROVED PLANS TO ASSURE CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF
REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY TIME THAT IT IS DISCOVERED THAT THE PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT OTHERWISE MEET THE APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. THE OWNER IS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE DESIGNS AND PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS AND ASSURES
THAT CONSTRUCTION IS ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE STANDARDS. THE OWNER AND/OR DESIGN
ENGINEER AND/OR DEVELOPER MAY BE REQUIRED TO MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED FIELD REVISIONS TO
CORRECT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND ON THE APPROVED PLAN.

RIC

ARCHITECTURE
& PLANNING

MILiZER

275 5th Street

Suite 100

Bremerton, WA 98337
(360) 377-8773

FAX 792-1385

info@frmarch.com
I

COUGHLIN
PORTER
LUNDEEN

801 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
SEATTLE, WA 98104

(206) 343-0460 www.cplinc.com

ings

Build
Emerald Heights

A Continuing Care Retirement Community

iving

L

10901 176th Circle NE, Redmond, WA 98052

Independent and Assisted

EMERALDIHEIGHTS
e ——

.
Project Number C160134-01

CONDITIONAL
USE PERMIT

ISSUED: OCTOBER 5, 2018
REVISION SCHEDULE

N
Demolition
Plan

LCT.00

Fri, 05 Oct 2018 - 2: 14pm 17-XXXX
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_ : _ Call before you Rlc
A Portion of the N 1/2 of Section 36, Township 26 N, Range 5 E, W.M. © DI g. 8-1-1
B.M.P. Legend O od2a50t ARCHITECTURE
o , UNDERGROUND & PLANNING
CONSTRUCTION FENCING -x—\A/—x— PROPERTY LINE N 79°3306" £ - 4681 e SERVICE (USA) M I L[ER
AND GATE PER CITY OF
REDMOND STD PLAN |-10.10-01 LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION ™ === e LIMIT s m v AN
FILTER FABRIC FENCE —e——o— o PUMPED DRAINAGE ¢« ¢ 275 Sth Street
PER CITY OF REDMOND Suite 100
STD DETAIL 502 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION Bremerton, WA 98337
SURFACE PER CITY OF /\ (360) 377-8773
INLET PROTECTION B REDMOND STD DETAIL 503 _
PER CITY OF REDMOND ‘ b infogﬁ\::n;?czhlgfrﬁ
STD PLAN 1-40.20—-00 TEMPORARY SLOPE :
/ W/ PROTECTION LT e
TEMPORARY DIKE /SWALE PER WSDOT |-60.10-00
PER CIY OF REDVOND  ——(@)——4- OR APPROVED EQUAL 0 10 20 40 COUGHLIN
>TD DETAL 504 - PORTER
EE PROTECTION g _ _ 55 GALLON DRUM SUMP/PUMP
o o SEE DETAIL n_AA
PER CITY OF REDMOND s SCALE 1"=20 Q LUNDEEN
STD PLAN 1-10.10-01 ~—
801 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
SEATTLE, WA 98104
(206) 343-0460 www.cplinc.com
CLEARING LIMITS
FENCING (TYP
SEE DETAIL@
IL.\CZ./lO
— N — -Ia‘
\ t o
| =
CONSTRUCTION FENCE AND e A " A NN S D > S
WEST ACCESS GATE (TYP) — E S
SEE DETAIL EDGE OF &
1™z, EXISTING g _‘2 E (@)
ASPHALT
2 % INSTALL RMASTIC SHEETING = % W O O <«
TO SLOPES AS NEEDED (E¥P) ¥ CONSTRUCTION FENCE AND (&) ;
SEE DETAIL i S S ) N EAST ACCESS GATE (TYP) (7)) m - _
\ c210 S $ S A ool SEE DETAIL/10" < - »wCc O
i A : 1,C2.40 wid D c
/ ‘ 4'x4' = SD S50 INSTALL PLASTIC SHEETING s T E @)
‘ 4x4x4 SUMP T TO SLOPES AS NEEDED (TYP) © O O =
| BOE=351.67 5 350.0 SEE DETAIL/ 11 _— m O O
| \ \ e — \ BS349.7 M C = :d:J = &
‘ o3 1153580 L\ | o> . © = ‘Id-; -
S I85340.7 - - r r z : | _
, STORMWATER N ————— © LL]
SULONG DURING ¥ ‘ DETENTION VAULT I?J \;E (3585 + +« 0 = Y =
CONSTRUCTION EXCAVATON STORMATER byl 20% ACCESS " - @) 5 L o
B3 355.7 ] DETENTION VAULT D WAUL ROAD | q, ©C O
1 Bl Vo3 i EXCAVATION ' cC £ QO =
ETREREOE 75 153610 o T Q
; _\f -W\ = JBS3532 °
! / SLAB ON GRADE a1 158 c > O
= / TS3700 53 EXCAVATION QJ = — E 5
P2 SEE DETAIL \ 240 2, SLAB ON GRADE 35317 ] 5 ~
y EXCAVATION kst Q_ c -
\ = > %, = SEE DETAIL <C230 . D — 8
2 ©© 2
< COLLECT CONSTRUCTION RUNOFF N & o o) © S o
AND-PUMP TO TEMPORARY 5 R P & ¥, 2 R — 8 8
s SETTLEMENT TANK Pl 5 it —
K 6> -
7] . <
\‘.
s ‘ %,J\,~|
| ‘ — ¢ —————4 ¢4 L“
- : B IS IS B B B
S IS AS) {S) IS)
I - gﬁiggsﬁgm \\\ o EMERALD | HEIGHTS
e >
I <———— TEMPORARY SETTLEMENT AND STORAGE B r r . z I r r r - I z z r r . r r r r r r r r r r r r r r e
TANK.-PUMP CLEAN CONSTRUCTION 15 3720 Project Number C160134-01
} WATER TO NATIVEVEGETATION TO WEST. 208 [5351 2 (175 3354 TS 364.0 TS 3640 TS 364.0 15 364.0 |
I SEE DETAL 2 B2 iz (2] iz 122] (109 Fesiesz CONDITIONAL
2 SHORING SHOWN FOR REFERENCE T USE PERMIT
ADDITIONAL TEMPORARY SHORING WALL PROPOSED ONLY. SEE SHORING PLANS FOR SEE L'SCAPE 0 ol I(:ZIE_II\EJélRI\IIIéG(TL\I(MITS
< < < NEEDED TO CONSTRUCT PROPOSED SITE GRADE 364.0+ SHORING EXTENTS PLANS FOR TREE
WALL AND PROTECT EXISTING FIRE LANE PROTECTION ¥ SEEDETAIL 1Y ISSUED: ~ OCTOBERS, 2018
DETALS IL.\C_Z./lO REVISION SCHEDULE
CLEARING LIMITS ‘ ,
FENCING (TYP =) W J
SEE DETAIL@ Soow 8 &
C2L0 STRAW WATTLE (TYP)
SEE DETAIL
IL.\CZ./IO
T
T.E.S.C. Plan
THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CITY OF REDMOND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS, 2018 EDITION
NOTE: NOTE: APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN CHECK ENGR:
STOCK PILING IS NOT ANTICIPATED FOR THIS PROJECT, CONTRACTOR SHALL MONITOR pH LEVELS OF STORM:
EXCEPT FOR SHORT DURATIONS, IN WHICH CASE RUN-OFF AND PROVIDE MITIGATION IF LEVELS ARE R DREGTOR O OB oS umy
LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR. BEYOND CITY OF REDMOND LIMITS OF 6.5TO 8.0 CITY OF REDMOND ARE: y
TRANS/ENGR:
NOTE: NOTE: NOTE: DATE: PLANNING:
IMPLEMENT STREET SWEEPING AS NEEDED TO CONTRACTOR MAY PUMP CONSTRUCTION RUN-OFF CONTRACTOR TO UTILIZE STREET SWEEPING THS APPROMAL 1S FOR THE DESIGH CONCEPT ONLY. THESE PLAKS APPEAR TO BE M CINFURIANCE WIH SHEEI'
ENSURE NO SEDIMENT IS TRACKED ONTO THE CAMPUS TO DISPERSAL SYSTEM IN NATIVE VEGETATION TO TO CLEAN PRIVATE STREETS SURROUNDING ?ﬁEAnggll_?TRl%N% E%?JhllrzngrlszchlsolgNﬁolNT I_'l‘\EC(i%l;%AO%% VFI’ILTAHNSAPTPOU%EIIJEREC%EFTSQ%?:% Vmﬁ (éllTTYY %ESERVES
OR THE CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY. WEST. MONITOR FREQUENTLY TO ENSURE NO CONSTRUCTION AREA. A WHEEL WASH IS NOT REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY TIME THAT IT IS DISCOVERED THAT THE PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT OTHERWISE MEET THE APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. THE OWNER IS
EROSION OR DAMAGE TO VEGETATION OCCURS. SEE SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED PROVIDED QUARRY REQUIRED TO PROVIDE DESIGNS AND PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE. CITY STANDARDS AND ASSURES
NOTE: SHEET C0.1 FOR APPROXIMATE LOCATION PF SPALL HAUL AREA AND STREET SWEEPING ARE THAT CONSTRU/CTION IS ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE STANDARDS. THE OWNER AND/OR DESIGN
MAXIMUM OPEN TRENCH LENGTH IS 300 FEET DISPERSAL SYSTEM. ADEQUATELY KEEPING THE PREMISES CLEAN CORREGT ANY ERRORS. OR OMISSONS FOUND ON THE APPROVED PLAN, | | "EVooNe 10

Fri, 05 Oct 2018 - 2:15pm

17-XXXX
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WIRE FENCE TO
STEEL POST 0 TOP OF DRUM SHALL BE 6" MIN
< > PEN%%R O%SE(BUE;L\FEW 12" PERFORATED PIP ABOVE GRADE 5
1 1 PROVIDE SOLID COVER < >
¥ NOTES MATCH EXISTING RUNOFF WITH SEDIMENT
. — — B 5 %
M{w 1. STRAW ROLL INSTALLATION REQUIRES THE — < > <A PR
N PLACEMENT AND SECURE STAKING OF THE ROLL 1 » . 506 ) —
GALVANIZED AN IN A TRENCH, 3"-5" DEEP, DUG ON CONTOUR. . el ! o // QB
WIRE OR OTHER RUNOFF MUST NOT BE ALLOWED TO RUN UNDER 0 R R o Z B RT3
’ /\\/\\/ OO > % o0 o T /\\//\\ ANANY N
APPROVED ADJACENT ROLLS OR ARGUND ROLL 1, (e I e v
ST [ T S R SHALL TIGHTLY 2. STRAW ROLLS MUST BE PLACED ALONG TN ST
A Y CLIP FENCE TO WIRE ABUT SLOPE CONTOURS, s\//oggié oo 5o/, PROVIDE 12" MIN CLEAN GRAVEL
4 /2 \\\/9000 o o o ) c;‘.j AROUND PERIMETER OF DRUM
el STEEL FENCE POST 3. SPACING DEPENDS ON SOIL TYPE AND et 2eltg
W SLOPE STEEPNESS. COORDINATE WITH %00067@& o %;@zfog‘ WRAP WITH FILTER FABRIC
SEDIVENT, ORGANIC. MATTER, ON-SITE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. SN s
AND NATIVE SEEDS ARE ¥ Qogo%g o oo ST 55 GALLON DRUM
CAPTURED BEHIND THE ROLLS. ;;\%OQO[% o W/ 2'% WEEP HOLES
NOTE; ' o o WIRE TIES
INSTALL ALONG CLEARING LIMITS LINE i e e
INDICATED ON PLANS OR ON CHAIN LINK W s DRAINAGE Heavea BE L
FENCE OR AS NEEDED/NECESSARY ON-SITE . A e
T CO)% P ¢
‘\.ﬂ /4 o o
\/\\// @ o o
WATER LEVEE—S] | * [T
NN N
] o _NTS | NTS 2
Clearing Limits Fencing Straw Wattle
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL BE PRESENT
FOR INSPECTION OF OVER-EXCAVATION, SUBGRADE _
PREPARATION, STRUCTURAL FILL PLACEMENT, AND NOTES: ey
1. INSTALL ADJACENT AND DOWN
INSTALLATION OF FOOTING DRAINS DURING CRADIENT OF TEMPORARY 10X53
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED (TYP)
CONSTRUCTION EXIT AS CLOSE TO %
PAVED ROADWAY AS POSSIBLE. A A %, DISCHARGE TO
@)
”n ¢
4 INTERIOR SLAB ON' GRADE. PER 2. MORE TRUCK TRAFFIC MAY REQUIRE [ ‘ EX STORM SYSTEM
ARCH'L AND STRUCT'L PLANS
A LARGER AREA.
VAPOR BARRIER CONSTRUCTION g
SR ARGHL PLANS 3. REMOVE SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS PUMP RUN=OFF IN ] PROVIDE. CB
FROM TRAP DALY.  PROVIDE EXCAATION ! 3 PPEY DROTECTION
4" CAPILLARY BREAK MATERIAL CONSISTING OF SFEAEﬁC\ICIJA;VE(?R}?TDEE DBlggg\lSNElNgF RN OFF 10 TANKC #1 ”:
; ~ o WRUSIN NN %
FFE / I 5/8" CLEAN CRUSHED MATERIAL (5/8" CHIPS) SEDIMENT AND DIRTY WATER IN o SETTLEMENT TANK [//\\\/\\ //></1 @\l 2 \</<\\
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL RULES S S IS SIS A TRURSS 7
0 AND REGULATIONS. DO NOT \//\\\ﬁ\\\//>\</>\<//\\\/j\\\//>\</> : (4,900 GALLONS OF STORAGE) \//><//\\ X
BOE BNV — 57 ‘T DISCHARGE DIRTY WATER TO THE Pl SSINIRIEESIN SN
SN PUBLIC STORM DRAIN SYSTEM. 31 SLOPE o2 ¢ = [=fj
EXISTING NATVE SOIL COMPACTED 4. IF PERMIT LOCATION OF WASHOUT %2 /\4@0\\%>\/<\\K\\’ \Z\ % \///\ AL 0N DR STORAGE SUMMARY —T
. NN I Y > GALLON DRUM AND
TO 95% MAX DENSITY (TYP) IS NOT FEASIBLE, USE PORTABLE AR >\\</>/ /i Z\\\ BUMP DETALL STORAGE. VESSEL SUPPLIED STORAGE
ECO PANS AS A SUABLE X, &
ECO PANS SECTION. A-A RUSESINIRYSES SETTLEMENT TANK 4,900 GALLONS
4,900 GALLONS
o _ NTS 5 NTS 6 NTS
Building Slab On-Grade Excavation Detalil Concrete Truck Washout EZ Kleen Tank
_ TOE IN SHEETING IN 4 IN. X 4 IN. TRENCH
NOTES: ~— " A MINIMUM OF 8 FT. SETBACK FROM TOP
1. 6-FT. HIGH TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE SHALL BE 5 FT Eﬁg A%\(E:HTA%ZE /P\TR%DREN,_:SRECENRDE OF SLOPE. ~ BACKFILL WITH WASHED ROCK.
BEYOND THE DRIPLINE OF THE TREE TO BE SAVED. FENCE BUILDING PAD
GATE POSTS AND PROVIDE RUNNING
SHALL COMPLETELY ENCIRCLE THE TREE(S). INSTALL FENCE ATTACHMENT AT LINE POSTS AND NEAR CONVEY RUNOFF TO
APPROVED LOCATION
POSTS USING PIER BLOCKS ONLY. DO NOT DRIVE POSTS OR CENTER OF EACH FENCE PANEL 10 MAX :
STAKES INTO ROOTS. < > MIN 4" SETBACK
' ! TOP RAL
| . FROM TOP OF SLOPE.
2. FOR ROOTS OVER 1-IN DIA. THAT ARE DAMAGED DURING | . 1.666 INCH 0.D.
CONSTRUCTION, MAKE A CLEAN, STRAIGHT CUT TO REMOVE . | , S ,
THE DAMAGED PORTION. ALL EXPOSED ROOTS SHALL BE . N/ il o . X o
TEMPORARILY COVERED WITH DAMP BURLAP TO PREVENT | > y STRETCHER. BAR LINE POST (TYP) X
DRYING, AND SHALL BE COVERED WITH SOIL WITHIN FOUR | | /_ e 2.375 INCH- 0.D. s —
HOURS. : B
. W/ TENSION DEVICE 0
3. WORK WITHIN PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE DONE MANUALLY. | = i & 3 MIN
NO STOCKPILING OF MATERIALS, VEHICULAR TRAFFIC, OR o - T
STORAGE OF EQUIPMENT OR MACHINERY SHALL BE ALLOWED | | XXX Al \
WITHIN THE LIMIT OF THE FENCING. | il
, 1.666 INCH  0.D. TERMINATE AT LEVEL AREA OVDE ENERGY DSSIPATON
4. SEE SHEETS IL.C2.01 THROUGH IL.C2.04 FOR LOCATION OF 4 , v FOLD UNDER 4 IN. AND STAPLE AT TOE WHEN NEEDED THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
EXISTING TREES TO RECEVE TEMPORARY FENCING. il T AT 12 IN. INTERVALS. ‘ CITY OF REDMOND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETALLS, 2018 EDITION
AN QR VATERNG MO OTFES S R e S A N T \\>\\>\\>\\>\\>\\>\\\\\\\\\\y/\\i\\>\\>\\/\\ o £+ DUE T0 RAD RUNOFF CAISED BY PUSTC PRI R ODTRETON
‘ ' 7 ;7/(‘7 / \q‘]\ h S ARG TENSION WIRE =720 1. TIRES, SANDBAGS, OR EQUIVALENT MAY BE SHEETING, THIS METHOD SHALL NOT BE USED STORM:
| T Vi | : XX RN USED TO WEIGHT PLASTIC SHEETING. UPSLOPE OF AREAS THAT MIGHT BE ADVERSELY uny:
6. NO HEAVY EQUIPMENT TRAFFIC. NO STACKING OF MATERIALS <~ P <> STD WGT GALVANIZED CONCRETE. BLOCK MPACTED BY CONCENTRATED RUNOFF FOR: DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
OR SUPPLIES. ANY ROOTS ABOVE 1" SHOULD BE CUT CLEAN CORNER POST o SEAVS BETWEEN SHEETS MUST OVERLAP A ' CITY OF REDMOND FIRE:
BACK TO LATERALS WHERE POSSIBLE. SEVERANCE OF ROOTS MINIMUM OF 12 IN. AND BE WEIGHTED OR 5. IF EROSION AT THE TOE OF SLOPE IS LIKELY, TRANS/ENGR:

HAND DIGGING OR HAND GUIDED TRENCHER. NO DISTURBANCE
ALLOWED WITHOUT SITE SPECIFIC ARBORIST RECOMMENDATION
AND APPROVAL.

GENERAL RECOMMENDATIONS:

MINIMIZE HEAVY TRAFFIC ON NATIVE SOILS
THROUGHOUT THE SITE.

FLAG OR MARK EXPOSED ROOTS AND
OVERHANGING LIMBS.

Tree Protection

NTS

9

Temporary Construction Fence

NTS

10

3. PLASTIC SHEETING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
THICKNESS OF 6 MIL.

We

PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE TOE
OF SLOPE IN ORDER TO REDUCE THE VELOCITY
OF RUNOFF.

NTS

Ighted Plastic Sheeting

THIS APPROVAL IS FOR THE DESIGN CONCEPT ONLY. THESE PLANS APPEAR TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH
THE CITY OF REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED
AS AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS. THE CITY RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE REVISIONS TO THE APPROVED PLANS TO ASSURE CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF
REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY TIME THAT IT IS DISCOVERED THAT THE PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT OTHERWISE MEET THE APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. THE OWNER IS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE DESIGNS AND PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS AND ASSURES
THAT CONSTRUCTION IS ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE STANDARDS. THE OWNER AND/OR DESIGN
ENGINEER AND/OR DEVELOPER MAY BE REQUIRED TO MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED FIELD REVISIONS TO
CORRECT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND ON THE APPROVED PLAN.

MILLER

275 5th Street

Suite 100

Bremerton, WA 98337
(360) 377-8773

FAX 792-1385

info@frmarch.com
I

COUGHLIN
PORTER
LUNDEEN

801 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
SEATTLE, WA 98104

(206) 343-0460 www.cplinc.com

ings

Build

Emerald Heights
A Continuing Care Retirement Community

iving

L

10901 176th Circle NE, Redmond, WA 98052
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A Portion of the N 1/2 of Section 36, Township 26 N, Range 5 E, W.M. © Ca&f;”;_{?‘.‘ RIG
Legend O 00.424.5555 ARCHITECTURE
N 79'33'06" £ - 46.81 UNDERGROUND & PLANNING
EE— . MIL[ER
- STORM DRAINAGE PIPE y % ,
SD #B1 CB TYPE Il - 48"
G TTEYO YD/C0/CB/CB 2/NH gl 275 Sth Street
S /C0/CB/c8 2/ IE=350.13 12"(IN)S / Suite 100
SANITARY SEWER IE=349,33 15"(INJSW (EX)
. @ IE=349.33 15°(OUTINE (EX) [ Bremerton, WA 98337
S SANITARY MH/CO \ (IEGA(Q %;?g;g
2’ow_ WATER MAIN \ info@frmarch.com
-
o0 6 s FH/FDC,/PIV/VALVE \
0 10 20 40
. WIER WALTAETER F;-d g \ S(o)URG-Il:I IEI?
AN \
SCALE 1"=20' . \\// X O LUNDEEN
/ \ 801 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
/ SEATTLE, WA 98104
// / ) (206) 343-0460 www.cplinc.com
/. / 3
A \ B B
§ 7 Vs P, > UTILIW(ING
> EX'8" SS TOP = 349.86
| \ / \ e M2'sD 80P = 350.18
/ . A 2 5.75" CLEAR AT CROSSING.
\ J \ \ = INSTALL ETHOFOAM PAD
I X Pl / & BETWEEN SS AND SD.
| \ s ¢ ?
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL PIPE CONNECTWALL FOOTING DRAIN TO e \ sb #B.4.CBl FYPE 11,248
g SLEEVE ON PIPES RUNNING UNDER J "STORM SYSTEM:INSTALL ANTI-SEEP - \ y 2 IMoASS 42
™~ 4 AT A MINIMUM OF 5-FT ON EITHER CONNECTIONYT _— IE=351 34 122(0UT)E
SIDE OF WALL. SEE DETAIL SEE DETALL - _— — .
L3 12 1,312 _—
—SD #A2 CB TYPE Il - 48" g s ~
L RIM=363.95 = == -
: e IE=357.34 12(IN)S SD #C5 CB TYPE | AMP GRADING —SD #B3 CB TYPE I - 48" " —
SETAL TN — IE=357.34 12'(OUT)E RIN=362.50 /[S’ETA'L RIM=356.18 O g N
3R : IE=359.83 6'(N)S sD#C4CBTYPE| [ o0 #A1 CB TYPEI 'L ca g3 E=251.20 gz(lmw D = 0
= ; - " L =360. =351.70 6" i o
— WEST DETENTION VAULT - i E=359.83 6 (IN)W RIM=360.95 IE=356.25 12"(IN)W ¥02 CB TYPE | EX CB #7124 CB TYPE | : 4 B
L g IE=359.57 8"(OUT)E = ,p( _ IE=351.20 12'(QUT)E
. ‘ b (ouT) IE=359.00 8"(IN)W . IM=359.90 RIM=359.06 @) 2
— SEE DETAIL =P _ . IE=356.58 8"(IN)S \ - »
s ILC3.10 IE=359.00 8"(OUT)E IE=356.25 12"(OUT. IE=358.20 8"(IN)W |E=355.60 12"(IN)W  —
™ & < Ikesy 27 LF 12" SEE RAMP GRADING ~356.25 12°(OUDE " 1 ) O <
% 3 Ac)g\ & . IE=358.20 8"(OUT)E IE=355.60 12"(OUT)E (EX) w w
N & 0.6% DETAIL/ 3" et o O =
SD #DI CB TYPE I NEW' WALL O 1,C343 Q.
5 S / ©
RIN=370.2 Y B 397,33 ¢ st o o s SD #B2 CB TYPE Ii - 48" y—
[E=366.75 6'(IN)SW ST . J 057125 @-+-0% B 45 0t o0t T aTohEx  RINS358.89 <L € L& 32
IE=366.75 6"(OUT)E D = S T T 55 00(Ex \ 364.00(EX) 5 = i _ 5 IE=350.80 12"(IN)W — Q 5
, PRt o Ry o e 4(—L\ ’ Tk OLF12"SD @ 0.5% =% IE=35080 12'(OUT)N = o = e
SD #DZ CB TYPE I it N i \‘\\\ vy ¥ Pg')—\" " S ) T BEGIN FLUSH CURB 5 LF 8" SD 39 LF 6" ﬁ = —
RIM=370.50 ” S e - CRARIRY. B i = 36062 DRAIN 36034 199 JETEE @) 9 <L — 'y O O
e > . S——— Sy 36562 jam— @1.9% 358.95(EX) 358.68(EX 358.43(EX) SD.@4.7% st NS SEE RAMP : = — Ll )
IE=367.50 6"(IN)S ‘ ! W 36750 /B 35083 358.48 7t \ ——
E=367 50 6"(OL)jT it : =\ —t <Ly g B> N\ > N X 158 LF 8" S ’\\ —— 398.400 2020 T . - 7 £ ST _3_59 -~ GRADING m : I ] m
g (OUT) . Sooe T—F T 41F8 D@ t4% _ so@tap Nl |3 LF 87SD.@ 0.6% ; T I i N EEE RN : DETALL/ 3 — T
y A i = - > Z7 - — — — it m L
PROTEGT EX 20 ; 7 : 1 1|E _ata 7o S \ g Y/ i o A= I8N X ca 3 e - =
BUILDING DURING 0 LS P . 51\' 2 || TH 364,00 . 3l ' T — ~ (- C o
CONSTRUCTION i) BB : L - B 35%0? , : 3577 o o\ B S 1 O o= 2
MARIVS 51q1 O .0 S ACENRV AT SN 0 =Ih/ NN, >\ 36080 ‘u* o | R 08 \\ q, G O
] 7150 . = 7S il = SRR / $ i S N eF /W . 3564 \ 357.00\ MATCH EX - & QO =
17LF 6" PVC @4.3% = A 3000 &2 I Naan BT D@) ST : M '\ | \ . O .= LL] @
29LF 6" PVC @ 4.3% ' R 36216 N 36301 L F 8; R \3})\}5@ AL / AT 7 1K SR -361 / c > O
SDCO WEST VAULT FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURE > % % \&\3 i// R 3620 2] 8 \“\)m%\ i \k\g 36 Q — < &
= = " = . 62. A\ 353.05 - -~ - —
W 372.25 i ESRTS0 17T = A 320) TRENCH DRAN BC 36200 QUTER EXTENTS ‘ SD #Cl CB TYPE I EAST DETENTION AULT ) B 35450 l o - > =
"BW 372.00 SERDETAIL TYP a BW 362.80 RIM=362.00 “E‘ OF BELOW GRADE - = _ SEE DETAIL TRENCH\DRAIN \ c
14 LF6 @ > s . RIM=359.33 A —
FRENCHDRAIN = o X %, SEEDETAILICS PARKING (TYP) " SEE LANDSCAPE IE=358.00 8"(N)W L34 ROUTE DOWNSPO\ﬁTSNQ@E\ AIM=354.87 /7 | B 358.00 D =S
O SN > of . ik
@ 1.9% spco \ ROUTE ROOF DOWNSPOUTS RESIDENTIAL LEVEL 1A= 3720 SD #F7 AREA DRAIN glblt‘JNRSTgi’ED ) IE=358.008"(CUT)E PROPOSED WALL \B/X&E%NSELOPEGS’JB&EGTE)IEZ:\%N b DETA'L et ‘ § gg ggg 98 \0 569 ﬁ S 22
W 373,50 RIV<371.8 INSIDE BUILDING TO DETENTION 1A =372 RIM=356.50 LorabiG " | %, # ) s : SEE ARCHLPLANS FOR 3 IS_362.00 \ O O
BW 371.95 & 5720 |E2389.00 WEST\AULT. SEE PLUMBING PARKING LEVEL 2A = 362.0 . E=364.50 6"(IN)W AL ST 307 @D %S i FOR INTERNAL ROUTING EXCEPT [GARAGE RAVRZSECTION 0 362.32 \\ TN / e O -
¥ 37350 PLANS FOR INTERNAL ROUTING | |[PARKING LEVEL 1A =3520 1E=364.50 6"(OUT)SE RN EASTVAULT FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURE— {255 SF PATIO CANGEY DRAINAGE o O T —
BW 372,00 TW. 37350 SD#F12 AREA DRAIN |EXCEPT 312 SF PATIO CANOPY N : LR =351.39 12'(OUT)N ON SOUTHSIDE. 5 ’ S <
=5 B /E- BS -360.80 ™y
S 3380 BW 371.90 RIM=37150 —_ DRAINAGE ON SOUTH SIDE. SD #F9 CB TYRE | N N R " . / 00 TS 362.30
~— E=370.006"(QUT)E RIM=371.50 26 LF 6" PYC @ 7.6% AN Y SUB-SLAB DRAINAGE SUMP / RESIDENTIAL LEVEL 1B 58648 SD #F3 CB TYPE 2 362.42 .
TW 375.00 :2:36;-00 6_’(m)\~7VPVC sp 2Es B TYPE 1IN e PUMP POINT OF CONNECTION. PARKING LEVEL 1B = 354.0 RIM=363.75 / SD #F2 CB TYPE | o .;,{j':: Y i
W I eyl RIM=37140 ~—— NL NN T PR 85 MECHL FOR 7/ /-SDH#FS AREADRAIN IE<361.67 4°(IN)$ RIM?363.80 ek N St
=367.00 6°(OUT) AT e | N | CONTINUATION IE=356.83 RIV=363. 67 IE=361.50 6"(INYW IE=361.45 6'(IN)SW 1 X \
—— = — \ — 56626"(@E é\\ z - ; - A . . ] M‘F 6" |E 62. 30 n . ] \ I \\ EMERALD HE]GHTS
AN 2 \ -
= oE I : ? o | I
‘&‘ : —3 35\2?\;3 5388 3 A DRAIN\ N Project Number C160134-01
| = . === > RIM=362.95 ~ CONDITIONAL
" N -1 S2LEGPVC Obe __“rrch ¢ )y IE=360.95 8IN)W g USE PERMIT
== X e — IE=360.95 6"(OUT)N 5
[L]of eatst /\ ANy AR IE=360.95 6"OUT)3 \ ISSUED:  OCTOBER 26, 2018
TS 571 75 4 - REVISION SCHEDULE
N N\ < ' A / N™N\= 135 SETBACK
: SD #F11 AREA DRAIN CONNECT WALL FOOTING DRAIN CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL PIPE S /
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL PIPE RIM=371.50 SD #F10 CB TYPE | TO STORM SYSTEM. INSTALL SLEEVE ON PIPES RUNNING UNDER SD #F6 AREA DRAIN sp #F4 AREA DRAIN CONNECT WALL FOOTING DRAIN 21 LF DISPERSION TRENCH SRS S e
SLEEVE ON PIPES RUNNING UNDER IE=369.50 6"(IN)W RIM=371.70 ANTI-SEEP COLLAR AT PERE TO WALLS. SLEEVE TO BE INSTALLED RIM=363.75 RIM=363.75 TO STORM SYSTEM. INSTALL (CONTRIBUTING AREA=1400 R
WALLS. SLEEVE TO BE INSTALLED IE=369.50 6"(OUT)E IE=367.50 6"(IN)W SOLID PIPE CONNEGTION (TYP) AT A MINIMUM OF 5-FT ON EITHER IE=362.50 6"(IN)NW IE=361.90 6"(IN)W ANTI-SEEP COLLAR AT PERF TO SF IMPERVIOUS) o /
AT A MINIMUM OF 5-FT ON EITHER IE=367.50 6"(OUT)E SEE DETAIL SIDE OF WALL. SEE DETAIL IE=362.50 6"(OUT)E IE=361.90 6"(OUT)E SOLID PIPE CONNECTION (TYP)
SIDE OF WALL. SEE DETAIL o312 o312 SEE DETAIL @ /
N—~"~ N—~"~
WL I.C3.12 / N
Grading and Storm
THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE Drai 9 Pl
CITY OF REDMOND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS, 2018 EDITION rainage rlan
TYPE | CATCH BASINS APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN CHECK ENGR:
TO BE PER COR STD STORM:
PLAN B-5.20-00
UTILITY:
FOR: DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS FRE:
TYPE Il CATCH BASINS CITY OF REDMOND
TO BE PER COR STD TRANS/ENGR:
PLAN B-10.20-00 DATE: PLANNING:
THIS APPROVAL IS FOR THE DESIGN CONCEPT ONLY. THESE PLANS APPEAR TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH
THE CITY OF REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED SHEEI'
AS AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS. THE CITY RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE REVISIONS TO THE APPROVED PLANS TO ASSURE CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF
REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY TIME THAT IT IS DISCOVERED THAT THE PROPOSED | ( : ;
CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT OTHERWISE MEET THE APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. THE OWNER IS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE DESIGNS AND PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS AND ASSURES
THAT CONSTRUCTION IS ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE STANDARDS. THE OWNER AND/OR DESIGN
ENGINEER AND/OR DEVELOPER MAY BE REQUIRED TO MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED FIELD REVISIONS TO | 0
CORRECT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND ON THE APPROVED PLAN.

Fri, 26 Oct 2018 - 4:03pm
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SD #D1 CB TYPE |
RIM=370.25
|E=366.75 6"(IN)SW

IE=366.75 6"(OUT)E

N

N\

9LF6"PVC @ 2.8%

/ 12" VE

NT OPENING

WITH GRATE 12" PVC

PIPE WITH 90° ELBOW

3 5 10

- —

SCALE 1"=5'

NOTE:

PRESSURE TESTS MAY BE
REQUIRED BY THE CITY

INSPECTOR. TANKS THAT DO NOT
PASS PRESSURE TESTS SHALL BE
REPAIRED OR REPLACED

SD #A2 CB TYPE Il - 48"
RIM=363.95
[E=357.34 12"(IN)S
|E=357.34 12"(OUT)E

27 LF12"SD @ 0.6%

WEST VAULT FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURE 2?2
RIM=358.58
IE=357.50 12'(OU

IC3.10

Pl
034-3%
\
~

o
&
~J
N
~

WEST VAULT INLET ???J

RIM=367.04
|E=366.50 6"(IN)W

4'x4'x4' SUMP
36" HINGED VENTED ACCESS
MANHOLE RIM=371.50 ) —
INTERNAL VAULT SUPPORT —7
WALL FOR MANHOLE ACCESS

INTERNAL VAULT SUPPORT

WALL FOR MANHOLE ACCESS

OPENING. SEE STRUCTURAL
PLANS FOR DETAILS,

STORMWATER DETENTION WEST VAULT
LIVE STORAGE VOLUME=13,870 CF

OPENING. SEE STRUCTURAL

PLANS FOR DETAILS.

36" HINGED ACCESS VENTED
MANHOLE RIM=370.70

O

\

17.0'

\ SHARED VAULT/GARAGE /

\ SHARED VAULT/GARAGE /

IG3.10 SECTION A-A

\ 12" VENT OPENING

WALL. WATER PROOF WALL. WATER PROOF (10 WITH GRATE 12" PVC
PER ARCH'L DETAILS. PER ARCH'L DETAILS. IKC3.10 PIPE WITH 90° ELBOW
050 SECTION B-B . Seale: 1" = 5 4
< > West Detention Vault Plan
] 12" VENT OPENING
36" HINGED VENTED ACCESS
MANHOLE RIV=371.50 PROPOSED GRADE — 36" HINGED ACGESS VENTED WITH GRATE 12" PVC
VARIES PER PLAN MANHOLE RIM870.70 PIPE WITH.90°
' ELBOW: (BEYOND)
<1} N
77 ik N N AN N N NN \ FOR VAULT DETAILS
L % B N O s i i D RSP IR i - I I Y e e P 2
I INTERIOR CEILING OF VAULT ELEVE367.00 v A el sy [
365 p ~ MAX WATER SURFACE ELEV=366.50 A | | 365
6" INLET . . .
IE=366.50 > STEPSPERCOR w : o STEPS PER COR
SPEC 9-05.02 e . SPEC 9405.02
| o INTERNAL VAULT SUPPORT — 7| |
. S|i .
INTERNAL VAULT SUPPORT o S gvﬁé'h&%RS'\"EAEN':'%ECA}%%iSLS | A/lf CONTROL STRUCTURE
3 6 O | WALL FOR MANHOLE ACCESS > : _3 | | SEE DETAIL 3 6 O
| OPENING. SEE.STRUCTURAL - PLANS FOR DETAILS, | | —
' S ' ' L3130
| PLANS FOR DETAILS. | |
| BOTTOM OF LIVE STORAGE ELEV=357 | |
| BOTTOM OF VAULT ELEV=357.00 (VARIES - SEE SECTION B-B) OTTOMO STORAGE ELEV=357.50 Y v O
355 % = Z 355
\ ol 1o
SEE STRUC'L PLANS 1o o Y
FOR SLAB DETAILS 4'x4'x4' SUMP —
350 . N 3950
P 96'
_ _ Scale: 1" = 5 8
West Detention Vault Section A-A
36" HINGED VENTED ACCESS 36" HINGED VE_NTED ACCESS - 12" VENT OPENING REMOVABLE WATER
MANHOLE RIM=371.50 MANHOLE RIM=371.50 WITH GRATE 12" PVC TIGHT COUPLING \ SEWER
(BEYOND) E:_FI;EOVV\\//IT:E%)OND PROPOSED GRADE 6" ELBOW SADDLE
LEVEL 1 ( / VARIES PER PLAN
FFE=372.0' 2,0% TW 369.18 {VARIES) 6" MIN
k A / BC 366.68 (VARIES)
CONCRETE
370 = A \ SEAT.WALL 570
S EXISTING GRADE X £ d DRILLED CAP PLATE
R I X N N S S N SN = /&A TC 367.34 (EX) WITH 0.75" @ ORIFICE
= c\iv BC 366.84 (EX) O VALVE BOX
= DETAIL ‘A’
b4 y il -
365 MAX WATER SURFACE ELEV=366.50 | || & 365 SEE CORDTL 610 & 611
INFERIOR-EEHANG-OF |- PIPE SUPPORT PER
LEVEL PJ VAULT ELEV=367.00 | X 6 E-363.50 COR DTL 610 (TYP)
FFE=362.0' B Bagiest . = MAX WATER SURFACE ELEV=366.50 A
INTERNAL VAULT WALL. — 6" FOOTING DRAIN SEE DETAIL ‘A 12 PV FLOW SEE STORM WATER DETENTION
SEE STRUC'L PLANS. i NON-SHRINK CONTROL RISER VAULT DETAIL
360 CONTROL'STRUCTURE 45 | 360 GROUT PVC PIPE CROSS 130 &
SEEDETAIL 7711y 2 18" MAX CONTROL DEVICE ASSEMBLY ~— &
0-5‘ II.\CEO | : PVC PIPE STUB TO BE REMOVABLE FROM (',—.)
- ) INSIDE OF STRUCTURE w
{ | | eoromoruue SR YIS [ " 12' PVC STORMWATER = THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
X ;\\\ﬂL/— 12" OUTLET OUTLET PIPE VALVE/SHEAR GATE > CITY OF REDMOND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS, 2018 EDITION
355 Y . 355 ‘ SEE COR DTL 610 & 611
- BOTTON OF VAULT-/ g E I H v Y APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN CHECK ENGR:
LEVEL P1 ELEV=357.00 / = ELEXIBLE 2" MIN = BOTTOM OF LIVE STORAGE ELEV=357.50 .
FFE=352.0' BOTTOM OF VAULT 7> 4'x4'x4' SUMP COUPLING O oMo LY.
ELEV=356.50 GASKET (TYP) ELETJ_S'\Q7 OFOVAULT FOR: DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
i =357.00 (VARIES - CITY OF REDMOND FIRE:
350 350 PVC ADAPTER W/ DOUBLE SEE SECTION B-B) TRANS/ENGR:
8.5 8.5 ,. /ENGR:
B Ll . GASKET AND ADHESIVE DATE: PLANNING:
, BONDED SAND FINISH ON N\ BOTTOM OF ’
» 17 o | EXTERIOR. MIN 7" LONG THIS APPROVAL IS FOR THE DESIGN CONCEPT ONLY. THESE PLANS APPEAR TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH
B l ! SUMP EL=353.50 THE CITY OF REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED
AS AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS. THE CITY RESERVES
CONCRETE VAULT WALL ORIFICE PLATE THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE REVISIONS TO THE APPROVED PLANS TO ASSURE CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF
SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS ORIFICE DIA=0.25" REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY TIME THAT IT IS DISCOVERED THAT THE PROPOSED
3 4—5 3 4—5 ELEV=355.50 CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT OTHERWISE MEET THE APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. THE OWNER IS
- ' " ) REQUIRED TO PROVIDE DESIGNS AND PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS AND ASSURES
Scale: 1" = &' I O ORIEICE SCREEN Scale: 1" =5 I | THAT CONSTRU/CTION IS ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE STANDARDS. THE OWNER AND/OR DESIGN
ENGINEER AND/OR DEVELOPER MAY BE REQUIRED TO MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED FIELD REVISIONS TO
WeSt Detent|0n Vau It SeCtIOH B B PER COR DTL 610 Contl’0| StrUCtU re CORRECT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND ON THE APPROVED PLAN.

RIG

ARCHITECTURE
&PLANNING
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SD #B4 CB TYPE Il - 48"
RIM=358.42
6" PERF WALL DRAIN. SEE WALL [E=351.34 12'(IN)S
DRAIN DETAIL AT RIGHT IE=351.34 12"(OUT)E 2
o INSTALL ANTI-SEEP COLLAR
INSTALL ANTI-SEEP COLLAR EAST VAULT FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURE ??? CQ@ é\éﬁﬁﬁgﬁg SOUD PIPE 1
AT PERF TO SOLID PIPE RIM=352.47 Z ' K "
CONNECTION, IE=351.39 12"(OU ™ SEE DETAIL . 3 6" 3" WALL
36" HINGED ACCESS VENTED SEE DETAIL (O L 2 6" PERF WALL DRAIN ~_—p- - Ve
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IE=358.00 8"(OUT)E PLANS FOR DETAILS. ' N
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PIPE WITH 90° ELBOW WALL. WATER PROOF T WALL. WATER PROOF PIPE WITH 90° ELBOW Scale: 1" = 5'
S no SECTONES ¥ PERARCHL DETALS East Detention Vault Plan
36" HINGED ACCESS VENTED ——T T T T —— w2 VENT OPENING
" 3 EXISTING GRADE - _ SEE STRUCL PLANS = T T T —— / WITH GRATE 12" PVC
MAN ‘IOLE RlM:3621O _ } — PROPOSED JRADE FOR VAULT )ETA”.S 36 HINGED AC_CE:SS VENTED \ *********** P”DE W|TH 90’
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— INTERIOR CEILING OF VAULT ELEV=359.22 | | \
v | |
; v ] - INTERNAL VAULT SUPPORT
8" INLET 1 32 FREEBO ARDT MAX WATER SURFACE ELEV=357.90 —y | w
E=357 ¢ WALL FOR MANHOLE ACCESS | | 2
355 - OPENING. SEE STRUCTURAL | __+— CONTROL STRUCTURE w| © 3 5 5
PLANS FOR DETAILS ! ) Q [°2)
~— STEPS PER COR | | SEEDETALL 11} w
- SPECY | | G 5
= —
BOTTOM:OF LIVE STORAGE ELEV=351.39 oy ! S
250 = BOTTOM OF VAULT ELEV=351.22 (VARIES - SEE SECTION B-B) = ELEV=301. N Y 250
\ SEE STRUC'L PLANS g ~
FOR SLAB DETAILS Axdx4' SUMP ——] Y
& 1975 o
72! VARIES PER PLAN
Scale: 1" = &’ 8
12" VENT OPENING (BEYOND) 56" HINGED ACGESS VENTED ;elEGl\ﬁ'c%v?gLLJE Lvl\,/\IAGTER
EXISTING GRADE MANHOLE RIM=362.10 36" HINGED ACCESS VENTED . SEWER
- \‘ PROPOSED GRADE ' MANHOLE RIM=362.10 6" ELBOW
=23 VARIES PER PLAN (BEYOND) SADDLE
— _ __TW 36150 o N
P2 FFE=364.0' / 20% T — _ BW 359.44 (VAR|ES - 30" MAX)
y 1203 T — RETAINING WALL EXTENDS ABOVE DRILLED CAP PLATE
> — AULT LID. SEE SERUCTURAL WITH 0.500" @ ORIFICE X
3 y Y —3 //\ PLANS FOR WALL DETAILS. DETALL A
< o
360 Y , TC 359:34 (EX) 360
Y /" BC 35883 (EX)
A INTERIOR CEILING OF VAULT ELEV=359.2v2 B — T0 VALVE BOX
wA  MAX WATER SURFACE ELEV=357.90 : ~ SEE COR DTL 610 & 611
Q L4 FREEBOARD IE=356.34 12" PVC FLOW
o . X SEE DETAIL 'A' CONTROL RISER
399 = NTERNAL VAULT WAL -ONTROL STRUCTURE 399 IE=355.64 PIPE SUPPORT PER
Pl FFE=354 0' m INTERNAL VAULT WAL Y SEE DETAIL 7717 N
BRI i % SEE STRUC'L PLANS. I@-' SEE DETAIL'A COR DTL 610 (TYP) o
& | BOTTOM OF LIVE 0.5' AVERAGE SEDIMENT NON'SHR'NKS?ROUT PVCPIPECROSS MAX WATER SURFACE ELEV=357.90
Y Y Y STORAGE ELEV=35139, ., STORAG - STt / MAX CONTROL DEVICE ASSEMBLY \S/iﬁ ETTSQ/IA}NATER DETENTION 2
, —_— a0 0.86 I " (@]
350 0174 \%_ % | 1ZautEr 350 oy TO BE REMOVABLE FROM 5 2
] INSIDE OF STRUCTURE w THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
\ OUTLET PIPE X STORMWATER 5 CITY OF REDMOND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS, 2018 EDITION
BOTTOM OF VAULT ] -
| - BOTTGM OF VAULT ELEV=350.53 > BOTTOM OF VAULT - VALVE/SHEAR GATE =
ELEV=351.22 haa AN ELEV=351.22 0 I H= 1 — SEE CORDTL 610 & 611 ©
: K : ( T h! v _ APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN CHECK ENGR:
A'x4'X4' SUMP FLEXIBLE = 2MIN_ — BOTTOM OF LIVE STORAGE ELEV=351.39 o
345 345 COUPLING ‘-‘~'BOTTOM oF VAULT .
. . FOR: DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
- e - PVC ADAPTER W/ DOUBLE - SEE SECTION B-B) TRANS/ENGR:
25 GASKET AND ADHESIVE
< > ~' DATE: G:
~< > BONDED SAND FINISH ON N BOTTOM OF PLAXNN
3 4O 5 4O EXTERIOR. MIN 7" LONG THIS APPROVAL IS FOR THE DESIGN CONCEPT ONLY. THESE PLANS APPEAR TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH
! SUMP EL=347.39 THE CITY OF REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED
CONCRETE VAULT WALL ORIFICE PLATE AS AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS. THE CITY RESERVES
SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE REVISIONS TO THE APPROVED PLANS TO ASSURE CONFORMANCE WITH CMY OF

Scale: 1" =

:
East Detention Vault Section B-B

10

ORIFICE SCREEN
PER COR DTL 610

ORIFICE DIA=0.313"
ELEV=349.39
Scale: 1" = 5’

Control Structure

REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY TIME THAT IT IS DISCOVERED THAT THE PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT OTHERWISE MEET THE APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. THE OWNER IS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE DESIGNS AND PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS AND ASSURES
THAT CONSTRUCTION IS ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE STANDARDS. THE OWNER AND/OR DESIGN
ENGINEER AND/OR DEVELOPER MAY BE REQUIRED TO MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED FIELD REVISIONS TO
CORRECT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND ON THE APPROVED PLAN.
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FOOT FROM END OF CASING (TYP) CAST IRON COVER AND 2' SQUARE
RING MARKED "SD" \ _ - ARCHITECTURE W u&'
STEEL PIPE CASING EINISH GRADE &PLANNING
— (MILL PIPE) OR REMOVABLE TEST PLUG ~__| i
SPECIFICATION CLAUSE DUCTILE IRON
TRENCH DRAIN GRATE
SEE DETAIL . — F S — — i
i EXPANSION JOINT TO eavemen per | K200 KLASSIKDRAIN - LOAD CLASS A ¢ ) () T (]| 0 S 275 5th Street
SEE NOTE 4 ENGINEER'S DETAILS DESIGN — . —/ —/ —/ Suite 100
SEE NOTE 3 DOCUMENTS GENERAL “7 g B t WA 98337
’ THE SURFACE DRAINAGE SYSTEM SHALL BE \ AN ONE SPACER SHALL BE PLACED ON THE SPIGOT . remerton,
I!- i POLYMER CONCRETE K200 CHANNEL SYSTEM WITH SEAL END OF CASING WITH \ (360) 377-8773
TR 7 GALVANIZED STEEL EDGE RAILS AS MANUFACTURED MANUFACTURED RUBBER END END OF EACH SEGMENT AT THE LINE MARKING CONCRETE FAX 792-1385
; 4K < X ; BY ACO POLYMER PRODUCTS, INC. SEAL DEVICE THE LIMIT OF INSERTION INTO THE BELL. WHEN 12"@ DI PIPE .
K . THE JOINT IS COMPLETE, THE SPACER SHALL BE IN info@frmarch.com
. s A > %SH}\LL Gk e CONTACT WITH THE BELL OF THE JOINT SO THAT FIBER JOINT FILLER ]
’ X .
3 AN < POLYESTER RESIN POLYMER CONCRETE WITH AN ggf/lﬁgggépl\luvini?NT?E;%'T‘JTAND RELIEVES 45° BEND COUGHLIN
. K INTEGRALLY CAST-IN GALVANIZED STEEL EDGE RAIL. ' SEE PLAN FOR IE
’ ; : MINIMUM PROPERTIES OF POLYMER CONCRETE WILL PORTER
7 g , // BE AS FOLLOWS: AND PIPE SIZE
' COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH: L7410 8 =Y 1 1 [ G AU S —— J—
t FLEXURAL STRENGTH: 4,000 PSI 8 LUNDEEN
u L .4 | TENSILE STRENGTH: 1so00pstf | 0000000000y 0 o ¢ o 4+ 0 Q- AN~
- g WATER ABSORPTION: 0.07%
A / FROST PROOF YES NTS 3 O O A oy SUITE 990
- ‘ DILUTE ACID AND ALKALI RESISTANT YES i ’
" - dq B117 SALT SPRAY TEST COMPLIANT YES StO 'm D rain C I eanout (206) 343-0460  www.cplinc.com
) A A i THE SYSTEM SHALL BE 8" (200mm) NOMINAL
6" [150mm] g ; & INTERNAL WIDTH WITH A 10.2" (260mm) OVERALL PROVIDE DRAINAGE MAT
_ < WIDTH AND A BUILT-IN SLOPE OF 0.5%. CHANNEL
/ . ‘ / INVERT SHALL HAVE DEVELOPED "V" SHAPE. ALL PER GEOTECHNICAL
-y . : CHANNELS SHALL BE INTERLOCKING WITH A RECOMMENDATIONS -
/ 4 / ? / 4 MALE/FEMALE JOINT. (MIRAFI 6000 OR L
: - - APPROVED EQUAL) B
>3 ¥ I & THE COMPLETE DRAINAGE SYSTEM SHALL BE BY ¥
_ £ & Z ACO POLYMER PRODUCTS, INC. ANY DEVIATION OR CONCRETE WALL -
A I i " PARTIAL SYSTEM DESIGN AND/OR IMPROPER PER STRUCTURAL\ :
—{ 6"[150mm]  j=— — 6'[150mm]  j=— INSTALLATION WILL VOID ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES B L SOLDIER PILE SHORING
NOTES: PROVIDED BY ACO POLYMER PRODUCTS, INC. DETENTION VAULT : PER SHORING PLANS
1. 1T IS NECESSARY TO ENSURE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE SUITABLE FOR EXISTING GROUND CONDITIONS. CHANNEL SHALL WITHSTAND LOADING TO PROPER NTS FLOOR SLAB PER ,
ENGINEERING ADVICE MAY BE REQUIRED. LA BLABE ASOUTLINED BY L1l 1438 BRME TYRE . . STRUCTURAL “ WALL DRAINAGE TO
2. MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH OF 4,000 PSI IS RECOMMENDED. CONCRETE SHOULD BE VIBRATED TO ELIMINATE SHALL BE ABPIROBRISTE T MEETTHE G Tt LOAD CaS| ng | nstallation _ - =
IR FORHE T CLASS SPECIFIED AND INTENDED APPLICATION. U e j e e D e FOOTING DRAIN
3. EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION CONTROL JOINTS AND REINFORCEMENT ARE RECOMMENDED TO PROTECT CHANNEL GRATES 51141 | BE SESLIEED LUAING ‘OLlICKL oM i e .. CONNECTION @ 8 O.C.
AND CONCRETE SURROUND. ENGINEERING ADVICE MAY BE REQUIRED. BOLTERS L CORINE BYUSTENL CHANMEL AR SR i SEE DETAIL @
4. THE FINISHED LEVEL OF THE CONCRETE SURROUND MUST BE APPROX. 1/8" [3mm] ABOVE THE TOP OF THE CHANNEL EDGE. | o\ r "B CERTIFIED TO MEET THE SPEGIFIED EN I~
5. CONCRETE BASE THICKNESS SHOULD MATCH SLAB THICKNESS. ENGINEERING ADVICE MAY BE REQUIRED TO S ks LBRD BLAGE THE Cve oM B L BE NG T LED 12" SN PEEATREEPE G330
‘ RN R
el gl s il IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S S e =
6. REFER TO ACO'S LATEST INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR FURTHER DETAILS. NN : I e
INSTRUCTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS. RN P I
NON-WOVEN FILTER R, SRADIMCE I I [ 2" PVC TIGHTLINE o) c
FABRIC (MIRAFI 140N W\> = AN NN B ! q, = o
K2-A-ECP 4 OR APPROVED EQUAL SNCENCEANCEV NN VO |
K200 - KLASSIKDRAIN - LOAD CLASS: A ACO Polymer Products, Inc. QLAY / I% ii d & S
Exposed Concrete Pavement 825 W, Beechoraft St 9470 Pinecone Dr. 4211 Pleasant Rd. I‘:‘O‘g;EFéFDRAIN 7 . (7)) & S
C Casa Grande, AZ 85122 Mentor, OH 44060 Fort Mill, SC 29708 COVER FOUNDATIONS \:L /<> - (@)
Tel: 520-421-9988 Tel: 440-639-7230 Tel: 440-639-7230 ) —
DATE: 08/25/15 INSTALLATION DRAWING - ACO DRAIN Fax: 520-421-9899 Fax: 440-639-7235 Fax: 803-802-1063 PLAN E';i V?/Tf\'fgg'— N O 8 <
Arizona Tel: 888-490-9552 e-mail: sales@acousa.com  Ohio Tel: 800-543-4764 www.acousa.com South Carolina Tel: 800-543-4764 NTS 7 (7] m ;
L] L] [ H -
Detention Vault Internal Footing Drain < =
c = =
semm C g (@)
NTS | Excavation and Fill Requirements T O D £
. . | : ] w 8 ﬁ
Trench Drain Detail " 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THE BID THE COST OF ACHIEVING THE 5. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE COMPENSATED FOR EXCAVATION AND "— T = &
12" @ FINAL GRADES SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BEGINNING OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE SOILS AND REPLACEMENT WITH m : =
NOMINAL WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AS REPRESENTED IN THE SITE STRUCTURAL FILL. COMPENSATION WILL BE AT A NEGOTIATED UNIT o D -
SURVEY ATTACHED TO, AND INCLUDED IN, THE CONTRACT PRICE PER BANK CUBIC YARDS AS AGREED TO BY THE CONTRACTOR b m -~ W
DOCUMENTS. ALL EXCAVATION TO SUB-GRADE, EXPORT, IMPORT, AND THE OWNER. NO COMPENSATION WILL BE MADE TO THE © Z
PLACEMENT, AND COMPACTION REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE THE FINAL CONTRACTOR FOR UNVERIFIED AND UNDOCUMENTED QUANTITIES. : Sl 2 O
GRADES AND COMPLETED STRUCTURES, AS SHOWN IN THE CONTRACT d’ m («b) —
DOCUMENTS, SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID. 6. SUB GRADE: FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONTRACTOR BID, THE : E C O
ELEVATION FOLLOWING SHALL DEFINE THE SUB-GRADE ELEVATIONS: -c Q =
ELEVATIVIN 2. IN THE EVENT UNSUITABLE SOILS ARE ENCOUNTERED, THE il 11 @)
Arity 8k CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND REPLACE THE UNSUITABLE SOIL A. WALKWAYS AND PAVING: THE ELEVATION AT THE BOTTOM OF : > O
o B ‘ AND REPLACE IT WITH STRUCTURAL FILL MATERIAL. UNSUITABLE THE PAVING SECTION. = — c Fe
© 35 MATERIAL SHALL BE THAT MATERIAL BELOW THE SUB-GRADE d’ N
z K ELEVATION THAT DOES NOT MEET BEARING CAPACITY REQUIREMENTS 1. UTILITY TRENCHES: THE ELEVATION OF THE BOTTOM OF THE Q —I 1 —
= Oy AS DEFINED BY THE FIELD GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. STRUCTURAL PIPE BEDDING. c
FILL SHALL CONFORM TO THE GRADING REQUIREMENTS OF GRAVEL 2. LANDSCAPED AREAS: THE ELEVATION BELOW THE d’ e,
BORROW, SECTION 9-03.14(1) OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, WITH STRIPPING DEPTH OR THE SOIL PLANTING ~ SECTION, — o
Top NOTE: THE EXCEPTION OF THE MATERIAL PASSING THE #200 SIEVE SHALL BE WHICHEVER IS LOWER. ﬁ o %
Scale 1:3 Ton Dy LESS THAN 5%.
| | | EZQS]\&L?;\]ATIN BY CARSON, ADS OR 7. IF THE CONTRACTORS SEQUENCING OF THE WORK REQUIRES : Q —
| 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MEASURING THE STOCKPILING AND DOUBLE HANDLING OF MATERIALS, THIS SHALL BE —
C NTS QUANTITY OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL THAT IS REMOVED. THE ACCOMPLISHED WITHIN THE BID AMOUNT AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO <
I . 6 CONTRACTOR SHALL MEASURE IN PLACE BANK YARDS BY FIELD THE OWNER.
T ) Area Drain MEASUREMENT THAT SHALL BE OBSERVED, VERIFIED, AND
- ' DOCUMENTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO 8. SOIL INTEGRITY WILL BE INFLUENCED BY THE WEATHER CONDITIONS
— ¢ BACKFILLING WITH STRUCTURAL FILL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE AND THE CONTRACTOR'S HANDLING AND PROTECTION OF THE
I ¢ - THAT MEASUREMENT BY TRUCK TICKETS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. MATERIAL AS IT IS REMOVED AND PLACED. IT IS THE SOLE
= 5' MIN RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT SOILS FROM THE
c M _ ~< > 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PLACEMENT AND ELEMENTS. MATERIAL THAT IS DEEMED UNSUITABLE DUE TO LACK OF EMERALDIHEIGHTS
o) | m— | - COMPACTION OF STRUCTURAL FILL MATERIAL FOR USE IN REPLACING PROTECTION WILL NOT BE COMPENSATED BY THE OWNER. THE =
(S Lol OVER-EXCAVATED UNSUITABLE MATERIALS AS DIRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING SUCH MATERIAL :
- B (4) PIPE CLAMPS 2 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. THE VOLUME OF FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE AND REPLACING WITH ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL AT NO ADDITIONAL COST ==
< T 5 8 THE SAME VOLUME AS THE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATED AND TO THE OWNER. Project Number C160134-01
ol [FF L E REMOVED FROM THE SITE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE THAT
' DIRECTION OF FL R MEASUREMENT BY TRUCK TICKETS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. (SEE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS) CONDITIONAL
£ - PERFORATE SOLID PIPE ; § NTS I 2 USE PERMIT
. : 2
T ) £ ) | Edge | I | | oz N Otes
c—> ( ) € D Scale 1:3 QL : -5 ISSUED:  OCTOBER 5, 2018
' RUBBER BOOT = REVISION SCHEDULE
6" MIN
\ <I2'MIN <I2MIN
125" feet = ~ | CONCRETE
A = {7 COLLAR |
3 |, Material: cast iron seale 1 i R THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE Drai Detail
3| JRON AGE 2104 sw 15200 st #4 TEL 206.276.0925 2. Finish: Naturcl " CITY OF REDMOND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS, 2018 EDITION rainage Details
) I\ AL Burien, WA~ 98166 FAX 206.257.0318 3. Edﬁaef *hlckHESEA’Cg?O}?ZOJ o
ESIGNS WWwWWwW.ironagegr-ra s.com 4. its frame by: ' NGt
¥ : " . APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION ,
" _ o - 5. Heelproof; No openings greater than 1/4 PLAN CHECK ENGR
Rain 10 x20  Heel—Proof, Heavy—Duty Trench Grate 6. Weight approx. 20 Ibs SOLID PIPE STORM:
D B JH 7. Due to casting inconsisfencies all dimensions :
1O8 MO Date: 11 /7/16 Sie: Beming T FOR: DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS UTIU_TY'
DWG. NO.  01-RAI.A.9.5x19.5_HP Scale:  Nef fo Seals & 2016 ok K. Desline CITY OF REDMOND ::‘;S/ENGR_
= DATE: PLANNING: |
fl Lo THIS APPROVAL IS FOR THE DESIGN CONCEPT ONLY. THESE PLANS APPEAR TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH
A —

_ NTS
Trench Drain Grate 8

SECTION A-A

Sub-Drain Anti-Seep CoIIaNTrS 9

THE CITY OF REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED
AS AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS. THE CITY RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE REVISIONS TO THE APPROVED PLANS TO ASSURE CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF
REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY TIME THAT IT IS DISCOVERED THAT THE PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT OTHERWISE MEET THE APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. THE OWNER IS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE DESIGNS AND PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS AND ASSURES
THAT CONSTRUCTION IS ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE STANDARDS. THE OWNER AND/OR DESIGN
ENGINEER AND/OR DEVELOPER MAY BE REQUIRED TO MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED FIELD REVISIONS TO
CORRECT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND ON THE APPROVED PLAN.

LC3.12
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345
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365

PROPOSED
..................... T v e A R ST 5 Al i A A B e .
: —SD#B4 CBTYPEIl - 48" i " i 1l 4g" EXISTING "
—SD #B3 CB TYPE Il - 48 SD#B2 CB TYPE Il - 48 GRADE -"SD#B1 CBTYPE Il-48
IE=351. 3412"('N)S IE=351.20 12'(IN)W IE=350.80 12'(IN)W : E=35013 12(N)S
360 IE=351.34 12'(OUT)E IE=351.70 6"(IN)S : ; IE=350.80 12'(OUTIN ; ZF;%CE’SED ; ; ; - [E=349.33 15"(IN)SW (EX) 360
.................................................. N | L ES35, 2012"(OUT)E |E3493315"(OUT)NE(EX)
w ; . z z ' ' r r : : : : :
: : —— T —_— e ——— L ¥ _ _
Y1 ; NEEE : —
s : : : EX POWER :
: : (2)6" WATER X cn/%(
355 ﬁ)/JTUNE& bbb 355
\) EX: 127 WATER
350 ! 350
S 77 LF12" SD @ 0.5% § : - ? ' : - S
................................................................................................ @0 fEX8"55139LF12"SD@05% @ 0
: 2 : : : : X 8" SS 2
REMOVE EX ABANDONED  : 5.57" CLEAR AT:CROSSING. : :
. SEWER PIPE AS NECESSARY :  INSTALL ETHOFOAM PAD :
: 31LF 12" SD@05% TO CONSTRUCT NEW . BETWEEN SD AND SS.
345 L10LF 12 SD @ 0.5% STORM PIPE : § § 345
EAST DETENTION VAULT 0 10 20 - 40
SEEDETAL (1 -—
|LC311 : :
n_nn! W[
340 SCALE 1"=20' HORZ, 1"=5' VERT 340
PROPOSED
BUILDING
—SD #A2 CB TYPE Il - 43"E
| R ~ . ; ;
—r— - IE=357.34 12'(IN)S —SD#A1 CBTYPEI | SD #B1 CB TYPE Il - 48"
: : : IE=357.34 12"(OUT)E EXISTING : - :
: . \ : GRADE : RIM=360.15 : RIM=357.37 365
: \ : : IE=356.25 12"(IN)W - : : | : : : : : : : : : : : IE=350.13 12"(IN)S : : :
US| SN A | N AN S USSR SRS T BTG SR BNIS SR S SRR SR SR SR SR SR SR SR SR SR SR R B3 3 TSNS Xy R |
: PROPOSED : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
§ ﬁﬁ GR?\D(ES : IE=356.25 12'(OUT)E : _%46?5%524 g 7,”” £ : : : : : : : : : : : E=349.33 15"(OUT)NE (EX) ' r
- | | : E=355.60 12° o —ﬁﬁ?/;l fgg;‘;@ ¢6 IMPE :/ : ~ : | :
| [£=355.60 12" SO(QUT)E (EX) 1E=354.80 12" SO(N)W (EX) ‘%ﬁié{,@” 08 TPE I = 45 —gx 5%45/6,?77075 CB IVPE Il - 48" 360
: : : E=354.80 12" SO(OUTIN(EX) : : E=332.70 12° SOON)S(EY) W= :
........................... - /——_—/_‘_‘____,——'—‘——*%__‘,h*\\ 5*54950 75 SD(/N)NW(EX) /£J4890/5SD(/N)5W(EX)
: 2'DOMESTIC . T —— % = : =~ IE=349.70 15" SD(OUTINE(EX) IE=346.90 15" SD(QUINE(EY)
: :WATER SERVICE: i i R IS S—— : : T~ § : f .
; = ' H o [ B 1 S IR
105LF 12" SD @ 1.0% ; f B T e e rao ST = 355
: : : e JBLF12"CSH @ 1He T TTT A hmm——— | | : : :
................................................................................................................. 65LF12SD@10%::"“-----7£A’r—’—z—@—@ii‘i’_,______________I[IL____“---———————_ﬁ___‘___________}:}}
| | i R TR e U 0 15z T S | B
: : L Il : z T e e z T L
| | | L | | ' | . S 1 B
EXISTING STORM SYSTEM P Joy— L
: : SHOWN FOR REFERENCE : : : : O i_ __________ o _7_0_7___ 0 __EZ_L_F 15”0 @ 1.4% : : 350
................................................. i i_______—____—______-“J}i————wm_
WEST DETENTION VAULT . I — 1 -
SEE DETAIL i i Lo .
ILC3 10 § § L Bl
P : : Lo
0 10 20 40 | 345
- , [

340

THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CITY OF REDMOND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS, 2018 EDITION

APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN CHECK ENGR:

STORM:
UTILITY:

FOR: DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

CITY OF REDMOND FIRE:
TRANS/ENGR:

DATE: PLANNING:

THIS APPROVAL IS FOR THE DESIGN CONCEPT ONLY. THESE PLANS APPEAR TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH
THE CITY OF REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED
AS AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS. THE CITY RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE REVISIONS TO THE APPROVED PLANS TO ASSURE CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF
REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY TIME THAT [T IS DISCOVERED THAT THE PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT OTHERWISE MEET THE APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. THE OWNER IS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE DESIGNS AND PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS AND ASSURES
THAT CONSTRUCTION IS ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE STANDARDS. THE OWNER AND/OR DESIGN
ENGINEER AND/OR DEVELOPER MAY BE REQUIRED TO MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED FIELD REVISIONS TO
CORRECT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND ON THE APPROVED PLAN.
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THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CITY OF REDMOND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS, 2018 EDITION

APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN CHECK ENGR:

STORM:
UTILITY:

FOR: DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS ‘

CITY OF REDMOND FIRE
TRANS/ENGR:

DATE: PLANNING:

CORRECT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND ON THE APPROVED PLAN.

THIS APPROVAL IS FOR THE DESIGN CONCEPT ONLY. THESE PLANS APPEAR TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH
THE CITY OF REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED
AS AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS. THE CITY RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE REVISIONS TO THE APPROVED PLANS TO ASSURE CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF
REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY TIME THAT IT IS DISCOVERED THAT THE PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT OTHERWISE MEET THE APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. THE OWNER IS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE DESIGNS AND PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS AND ASSURES
THAT CONSTRUCTION IS ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE STANDARDS. THE OWNER AND/OR DESIGN
ENGINEER AND/OR DEVELOPER MAY BE REQUIRED TO MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED FIELD REVISIONS TO
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Foundation Drain Notes:
1. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR FOOTING LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS. FOOTINGS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE FOR REFERENCE

NOTE SUB-SLAS DRAINAGE ONLY. DO NOT ENCROACH WITHIN THE 1H:1V BEARING PLANE EXTENDING OUTWARD FROM THE FOUNDATION EDGE. NOTIFY ————
SIPES TO HAVE INVERT ENGINEER OF DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH THE GEO-TECHNICAL Sub—Slab Drainage
ELEVATIONS 20" BELOW ENGINEER TO VERIFY ANTICIPATED GROUNDWATER FLOW RATES. THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE Blan
E?EETS@EE i;ﬁBEENLESS 2. ALL WORK WITHIN THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE (UPC). A LICENSED CITY OF REDMOND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS, 2018 EDITION
: PLUMBER SHALL OVERSEE ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UPC. MATERIALS USED WITHIN THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT SHALL
CONFORM TO THE UPC. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING APPROPRIATE PLUMBING PERMITS FROM THE CITY OF APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN CHECK ENGR:
REDMOND. STORM:
UTILITY:
3. FLOW RATES ARF ANTICIPATED TO BE LESS THAN 10 GPM, BUT MAY VARY DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE ACTUAL FLOW RATES FOR: DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS RE:
FROM THE FOUNDATION DRAINAGE SYSTEM SHALL BE RE—EVALUATED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER DURING CONSTRUCTION CITY OF REDMOND ‘
USING ACTUAL FLOWS OBSERVED DURING CONSTRUCTION. TRANS/ENGR:
DATE: PLANNING: I
4, ALL BUILDING DRAIN CLEAN—OUTS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE, INCLUDING THS APPROVL IS FOR THE DESKGN CONCEPT ONLY. THESE PLAKS APPEAR TO GE IN CONFORMACE WTH SHEET:
MATERlAL' SlZE’ LOCATION AND NUMBER OF CLEAN-OUTS. AS AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPi_ICABLE CITY STANDARDS. THE CITY RESERVES ’
THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE REVISIONS TO THE APPROVED PLANS TO ASSURE CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF
5. THIS DRAWING INCORPORATES RECOMMENDATIONS PROVIDED BY THE GEO-TECHNICAL ENGINEER AND SHOULD BE USED AS A REDUOND DESEGN STWOIDS FOR CONSRLCION T AN TWE TWAT I 1S DSCOVERED THAT HE PROPOSED
BASIS OF DESIGN DOCUMENT. ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AND DOCUMENTS PROVIDED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR OR :
CONSULTANT AND COORDINATED WITH GEO-TECHNICAL ENGINEER, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR. AT CORSTRLETON 15 ACCOUPLISHED B ACCORDANE M TOSE. STMIONDS. THE OMER, MiO/OR DESE
ENGINEER AND/OR DEVELOPER MAY BE REQUIRED TO MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED FIELD REVISIONS TO
CORRECT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND ON THE APPROVED PLAN. ‘ .
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THE CITY OF REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED
AS AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS. THE CITY RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE REVISIONS TO THE APPROVED PLANS TO ASSURE CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF
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CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT OTHERWISE MEET THE APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. THE OWNER IS
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CORRECT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND ON THE APPROVED PLAN.
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CITY OF REDMOND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS, 2018 EDITION
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PLAN CHECK ENGR:

STORM:

UTiTY:

FOR: DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF REDMOND

DATE:

FIRE:

TRANS/ENGR:

PLANNING:

THIS APPROVAL IS FOR THE DESIGN CONCEPT ONLY. THESE PLANS APPEAR TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH
THE CITY OF REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED
AS AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS. THE CITY RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE REVISIONS TO THE APPROVED PLANS TO ASSURE CONFORMANCE WITH CITY OF
REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY TIME THAT IT IS DISCOVERED THAT THE PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT OTHERWISE MEET THE APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. THE OWNER IS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE DESIGNS AND PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS AND ASSURES

THAT CONSTRUCTION IS ACCOMPLISHED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE STANDARDS. THE OWNER AND/OR DESIGN

ENGINEER AND/OR DEVELOPER MAY BE REQUIRED TO MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED FIELD REVISIONS TO
CORRECT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND ON THE APPROVED PLAN.
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APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN CHECK ENGR:

STORM:
UTILITY:

FOR: DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

CITY OF REDMOND FIRE:
TRANS/ENGR:

DATE: PLANNING:

THIS APPROVAL IS FOR THE DESIGN CONCEPT ONLY. THESE PLANS APPEAR TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH
THE CITY OF REDMOND DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION. THIS APPROVAL SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED
AS AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS. THE CITY RESERVES
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CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT OTHERWISE MEET THE APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. THE OWNER IS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE DESIGNS AND PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARDS AND ASSURES
THAT CONSTRUCTION IS ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE STANDARDS. THE OWNER AND/OR DESIGN
ENGINEER AND/OR DEVELOPER MAY BE REQUIRED TO MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED FIELD REVISIONS TO
CORRECT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND ON THE APPROVED PLAN.

RIG

ARCHITECTURE

MILLER

275 5th Street

Suite 100

Bremerton, WA 98337
(360) 377-8773

FAX 792-1385

info@frmarch.com
I

COUGHLIN
PORTER
LUNDEEN

801 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
SEATTLE, WA 98104

(206) 343-0460

www.cplinc.com

ings

Build

Emerald Heights
A Continuing Care Retirement Community
10901 176th Circle NE, Redmond, WA 98052

iving

Independent and Assisted
L

EMERALDIHEIGHTS
B

.
Project Number C160134-01

CONDITIONAL
USE PERMIT

ISSUED: OCTOBER 5, 2018
REVISION SCHEDULE

Offsite Sewer System
Improvements

I
SHEET:

LC4.3

Fri, 05 Oct 2018 - 2:27pm

17-XXXX



9 10/5/2018 2:16 PU BLH

FH_ILU2_DE.dw

\\server6\ civil\_2015\P15NP-060\CAD\ _ILU2)

Call before you

A Port f the N 1/2 of Section 36, T hip 26 N, R 5E, WM ©
+
or 1-800-424-5555
I , UNDERGROUND
ASPHALT PAVEMENT .
h IR St | CONCRETE PAVEMENT
MULCH PER LANDSCAPE
CONCRETE RETAINING WALL /\
A
CONCRETE CURB 30
— == """ ROLLED CONCRETE CURB
0 10 20 40
ASPHALT OVERLAY
— = — — F;-_ \®
—_ SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE SCALE 1'=20' O
SIDEWALK EASEMENT LINE STOP BAR 12"
WIDE WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC
ASPHALT PAVING
RESTORATION
SEE DETAIL
IL.C5.10
N~—*7~"
CONC WALK (TYP)
: SEE DETAIL
el Y e T — 1,C5.10
ASPHALT PAVING b T 183
RESTORATION AT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB )
SEE DETAIL /717 4 —  CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB PER COR STD PLAN 304 SYOP BAR 12
ILC5.10 R - PER COR STD PLAN 304 WIDE WHITE
~ MONOLITHIC CURB w7 . THERMOPLASTIC .
. AND SIDEWALK CONCRETE RETAINING WALL ASPHALT PAVING ’ : J -] 4 (TYP) 2.
SEE DETAIL SEE DETAIL 75 RESTORATION STOP SIGN —=I CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB
DIRECTIONAL ILC5.10 o510 SEE DETAIL SEE DETAIL(8 = 7 (TYP) PER COR STD PLAN 304 PARALLEL ADA RAMP _
= 25 1,C5.10 = 4'(TYP) =
ADA RAMP LT IL510 = I~ —A_E— STOP SIGN AND o
L \ & ASPHALT PAVING =
< b > 8 PARALLEL A _ STOP BAR —
Ly ' SEE DETAIL /71" . ~_—
Al ” : . - ADA RAMP DIRECTIONAL o510 2 g -
o R » ADA RAMP r — Y B +
= ST A I Yoy b A 7 e s DIRECTIONAL P
°,° = = b S 8 N / “V | e | I ] ADA RAMP Z [ . S
™ — % = o - » T ~ 1111 AR PERPENDICULAR
L T i Y o - = c [
Ny i . é & I el 3 = = , o A RN : Ps ADA RAMP
PROTECT EX = ASPHALTPAVING v i . 1 ] B 20 - St Edl | 90 CONC RETAINING WALL. — . .
; 2 R ; l———»
BUILDING DURING ‘ : N L oriveway 1 : g5 SEE STRUC'L PLANS. e 20 . MONOLITHIC CURB
CONSTRUCTION \\ SEE DETALL il PRVEWAY 1)+ B , f. l ] - e ~ - g AND SIDEWALK
; : 540 \ Ty = t L} o S = 1 ——J|_1[" ASPHALT PAVING CONCRETE\ ' P B SEE DETAIL
\\ D [ TR PN / RTNEE SR R / \ e B /3 . SEE DETAIL STAIRS PER \ == | \ %
" : P TLaTaR S N T e e SN MUCREORTY SSSENTREN L'SCAPE : » 54
) - : i 2 N ED T L IC5.10 i ' i 7]
CONCRETE PATIO PAVING X +Hiz m B % %.1 a— g Y " | ; y\ \ CONC RESTORATION
PER LANDSCAPE (TYP) I§§§ N2 o 3 B S E N § . = ) SEE DETAIL/ 2"
ar a PR o IL.C5.10
CONCRETE SIDEWALK oA T L o L Z A\ A\ \\ 54
SEE DETAIL T TR TR [T ASPHALT PAVING MONGLITHIC CURB CONCRETE PATIO PAVING
IL.C5.10 \ / RAISED PLANTER i E———— SEE DETAIL AND SIDEWALK PER LANDSCAPE (TYP) [
U PER LANDSCAPE RS o
4 CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB \ ; i gt ILC510 SEE DETAIL @ /
PER COR STD PLAN 304 ~ ASPHALT PAVING S RS ERS FNE oSy N I,C5.10
; SEE DETAIL 20'WIDE 7 ' 22 CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB
- 510 " HRETANE 20" WIDE FIRE LANE PER COR STD PLAN 304 /
MONOLITHIC CURB 22 B o N S \
AND SIDEWALK /«\ de il e SIGHT DISTANE R ASPHALT
SEE DETAIL/ 2 = IGHT DISTANCE i RESTORATION
ILC50 \ N 3’ <ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>